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Dear JJ (; U-,,'j0J U AtJ --rlJt\-~tf ' W I ( I- v~ ,lelr-eN 
--------~---------------------Jr·~~~}----------------

Your application to be admitted to the United St~tes under 
Section 207 of the Im[!.ig'rat.ion . c,njNationcd.'~ty ~.r.t/-1 .S 
amended, . as a refugee has not been approved. You ha"~= 
failed to establish that you qualify as a refugee un1er 
the provisions of Section lOl(a)(42) of the INA. 

,/ 
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Dear fJ b ~jW J M-J -rbtA-~ti' , W I, I- v~ ,IJreN 
7' ) 

[ ] Your application to be admitted to the United St2tes under 
Section 207 of tbe Irnll.i-jra;.:ion "nj Na.ti r.);12\J,'.ty l\,r::t, '1.'3 

( 

am end e d I a s are f u gee has not beE:: nap p. r 0 v e d • You h a . {C;; 

failed to establish that you qualify as a refugee ~nJer 
the provisions of Section 10J.(a)(42) of the INA. 

You , hav~ bean .appr oved t ~ entG r:t~e United States as a 
paJolBe . und~r: ,· . th0 J?,v. i:;l;' c Int ~ ,::::~ $,'-:: ,1?an)le PJ: og ram ini t i a ted 

,.' : bf :'th <~ Uf.! 5.:: c d ; Stat08 , G,-:;',yer nill2 :il t ::;.:l,n .t}1eiriter2st of family 
: T.'en ni fic~tio n ~ : ,:":,~ o;~" ':; ::; JS~', hav o ' c,~ , ~ponsor ",rho Hill pay for 
:t r&. nBPQr t ~ tion ,: t 'o .th ':;' : : Urd.t ~ (! : p t i.:..:. ~: s anct4show that be or 

- s ha < has :"the f5.nancj. ~ J.':;;\ abtlity ; &nO"w-: illir~gne ss . to support 
" ",. . ' . . , . . ~. " , . . 

.'., :.:{ou , unt j.L your ' ~i..: r1 t:' ,~,f.~ -: can;.be·:;;((:lus t.ed,f,rom that of a 
, : r~role,e , t:.o th,a~O f\:2\ :,perr.;a?sD. \: <:.re:sLdeqt of ' the U. s. You 
, : W'J.l1',also be glven .''' <.autborl~ Q. ttQn to seek employment · once 

. . ... , :, ~ ,youar.e" t:n the? / ;s;,>,< . , . ~ ':, ',' :, ',,:'T:; . :< 

[b~. ~ ' t\;o,:ou~~ " ~~~'~L' ;it ' h;S ' J~~~ ' ~~t~~~ined i ' that you are 
, , " I , ' 

not .elig,i.ble ' for : ' c9nside~ation ~ ! Ull~er ' the 'Orderly ,Departure 
P~ogram. : , ~ ODP:proces.sing :'c,r ,i ter i ,a ' does ' not:, include cases 
such,: as : YQur,s :;·~'" and)Athe, r,e.fo :re ;: ;\ve >,ar:e ".unab:l e , t.o l'P roceedwi th 

.' . ~~~'~ r ::"' ,c~,~:~:," ', ;' :~ :;;'~' :'( :!,:;ir;;r~?\:}; r,<i:,S(;i>~t'~:;;~f1[;~ :;(/'\" \ : \:; ' ~:,(;;: " :' " :: :: • ,: " ',i' . 

If ' you ",wish :,'toprovide : further evide.nce ' in : support : of your 
application, that evidence ,should, ~e mailed to: , 

;, , '. ,: " , ,' , ::", ' .. ' . ' . , ! , ' '" \ .:" '," 
'. , 

,Director ' " '; " . . : ' I '" 

Orderly.' Depar,thr'e ' Program ' ; :. ', ;; i" , . 
. , . ... .127 Panj,abhum ' 8ili ,1.di,n,g; , , 9t: ,h ;, 'Floo:r :: ~ ~:' .: ;, ' :'> :',:, '; 

, . ',,': ' ~' , ; ~ . :;'; :.>,: s at ho r n~;:~a i ' RO~d , ,: , ~)\:: : .. ~~ : :,":;>~ :, :' ; ,'\': : ; 'f« l, ;)~~ ; ;,:, ~ ' ,~ ,:, ( ;. , /' ~ ':, ." 
'; " '. ~; :: :: ·, ,; : '( :':"::~·~':~~~'FS%;o~,":~(:h(.~;:~·P~:'::ff~:;~;~;\i~~t0J:,' ;: : T:, .r ,>, ': ' ~ \;:~, f.f\}~~·':: ' .. :' ~< ~-~, ': ': ' . .. . . " 

.- ~- _ __ ....--....,-~~ . ." ... -_ _ - .---.:- -->"C"".,..~_~_-4" " _'" ._.-... . --.~ ... __ "r .. . ____ -. .. .. --- .-~- - ---•. - -. -- -- ' -- '. 
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Ho9-5CfLj' 

[ ] Your application to be admitted to the United St2tes under 
Section 2 07 of the Imr..igta'Cion c.n] Natio~a~.:. ty ~\.'::t, 1.3 

amended pas a refugee has not be en app r avec.. You ha ';'2 

failed t o establish that you qua lify as a refugee unJer 
the provi sio ns of Sec t ion lO l( a) (4 2) of: the INA. 

. . 
, . 

---.--..------"-.... -.~ .... --------------...---....... -~ -' -"--



[ J 

IJ blA.'j0J \l AN L""bJ-f\-~tt 1 l J I, 1-, V ,I ob'e~ 
r I 

Your application to be admi tted to the rnited StRtes under 
Section 207 of the , Im~i gtationand Nationallty Act, ~s 
amended , ,a s a refuge e has not been , app ro ed. You ha'I'~ 
failed t 6 e s tabli sh tha t yo u qualif y as a refugee unJer 
the pr.o v~is i?n,s of . Se,c,t ,io n l Ol( cd (4 2) o f the INA. 

, ,f • 

." . 



Dear kl'I.I...'j&.J UI\tJ"'fu.fttJtf, WI, "cJ,II<,lretJ 
r ) 

( ] Your application ~o be admitted to the United States under 
Section 207 of the Imrkigracion anj National:ty A~t, \8 
amended, as a cefugee has not been approved. You ha'le 
failed to establish that you qualify as a refugee un~er 
the provisions of Section 101(a)(42) of the INA. 

[ J You have been approved to entec the United States as a 
pacolee under the Public Interest Parole Program initiated 
by the United States Government in the interest of family 
reunification. You must have a sponsor who will pay for 
transportation to the United States and.show that he or 
she has the financial ability and willingness to support 
¥ou until your status can be adjusted from that of a 
parolee to that of a permanent resident of the U. S. You 
will also be given authorization to seek employment once 
you are in the U. S. 

[~ a thorough review it has been determined that you are 
not eligible for consideration under the Orderly Departure 
Program. OOP proceSSing criteria does not include cases 
such as yours, and ~heret~~e we ar~ ~nab:e ~o ?roceed vi~~ 
your case. 

If you wish to provide further evidence in support of your 
application, that evidence should be mailed to: 

Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
127 Panjabhum Building, 9th Floor 
Sathorn Tai Road 
aangkok 10120, Thailand 

non xin nhap cu vao Hoa ky cu~ Ong/Ba, dJ6i dieu khoan 207 
cJa Bo Luat Nhip cli Va Nhap Tich, nhu da b8' sung. theo dien 
ti n~n da khong dd6c chap·thu~n.6ng/Ba da khong hoi du ' 
d~eu kien Ilhl1 lei mOt ti nan duM dieu khoan 101 (a) (42) 
cua so luat INA ' . , 

Ong/Ba da d~c chap thuan vao Hoa ky theo dien dac biet 
co dleu kien'(paroleel trong Chuong Trinh Die Bi~t Co "Ldi 
Ieh Cho Din Chung (>',lAbile, Inter",st ?<,~::>lo! ,'i"'~r:i'lj :'~ . 
ehi'nh ... phil Hoa kX khq~ ~Ub~9 vi' .19i \ch 'tua v~~c d9an ~y '" 
gia dlnh, 6n9/8a phal co mot ogl161 bao,lanh va ogu61 do se 
tra to'~ phi' jJi c~uyeb di, aoa .It"; v~ l?hLlng ,minh l~. co kha . 
nang tai chinh va san sang bao tn;> Ong/8a, cho den khi tinh 
tr~ng di~!I dac ,bi~t co dieu kiem d,:i6c dieu • ctli'nh ~hanh 
di3n thddng tru dan (Permanent resldent) cua Roa kyo , 

Z::
A n ' 'cuog se du'6c quyen tim viec lam mot khi Ong/Ba d 

a ky, ." 

r Sau khi duyet xet k; lu6ng. ODP quyet di nh Cng/Ba khong 
hoi du dieu 'kien de" dude chA"p thuan t:r~mg Chu<Sng Trinh Ra 
ni Co Trat Tu,'Tieu chua~ hien hanh cua ODP khong bao gom 
nhubg trd6ng hdp nhd trdOng ~ge cda Ong/Ba, va vi'the'ODP 
khong th~' tien hanh hd~ sO eua Ong/Ba. 

Ne~ ong/Ba muon nQP them chdng co 
ong/Bi, xin gdi d~n: 

G1.1ll\ DO~, 
Orderly D~parture Program 
;"l"/ ~anJa":>n;"1l\ 3",:' :'::-'J ~'"_-. o· ""-

Sathorn Tai Qoao 
Bangok 10120, Thai 13'ld 



D€.ar_fJ 6 ~y~:J 0 AN -Cbl-t\tJ t1' ; W I, I- v~, I dr-eN 
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Ho9-S1C[ 

[ ] Your application to be admitted to the United St2tes under 
Section 207 of the Imf\.igta -..: ion ,.nj Nc3.tio>1ctJ.:~ ty .rv::t, -13 

amended I as a refugee has not been - approved. You ha'l ~= 
failed to establish that you qualify as a refugee unJer 
the provisions of Section 101(a)(42) of the INA. 

( ' ] -. You. ha ye bee,n . app !:'oved t o, en te r ~ he Uni t ed States as a 
- pa i;ol e eunde,r " the' P.lj,~ lic·: ,I nt: e& .... S?"·, Par o l e P l: ogram initiated 
I • • • • • " • • t •• • .' '., . ', " t ~ , . 

by ,··t e : u n ·,.t d . Sta t /a' .. - G;o:>!er.n,rn.~ n. l:;" ,i_n : t .he · .i n e re st o f family 
.. " ?'e u nification o ~ ~ . y i2. 1:; st, have i , a~ .$ponsor ,'who will pay f or 
~ . ~ t ranspo~ t ? ·I:.i on ' ,: to/~t h0 ~:U n i .tecT . ~ta:t ... s . and~sho that he 0' 

" , .... : she': has !the .. f :i nan·c i-a l "' a 'b t li.ty, 'and-... wi ll i n :l ue ss to support 
I . • ". ... . . .... ' .' " . ." .. " . 

I '. :,' - ,', " ~ ' _you .. unt 1. 1 .. 'your ··s·~ at:l.'l.S ~ .;:;an · be .. -ad Just ed ', f ,rol t hat of a 
". :$- "':"_ pa rol e,e'· t:.o · that ,· of<C'::pern~n.e i1 t·<r e:s i.d eqt -o f. · the U. s. You 

" ',' .. ~' will ' a l so ' b'e ," giv,e nP a uthor i.~ atto n~, t o 'seekemployment -- o nce 
... . , .. ,-': ': , ~: yo u 'a re _i n t he U . :, So --";'~· ' ·' .: . : ': ~ -./: •. - : ", . .' 

. I • ::'t~,·. [~: a :t~L:oU9h ,~{j~e'f'~ ~: ~~,: ~~iLfdL~~~~ed f:tha t . y~u are 
• t . · *" , .' 4 I • • . 

not . elig,ible.' fo. r. cp ns:i~derat:ion lu n~er . · t,he ~ Ordetly -Departure 
Program. ,; ODP ~.proc,ess;ing ;,' cr,i t e ri,a :' do.es ' not " include cases 

" :such ' a s ·,yo urs .,·, . a n.d; . . t-her,eio~r e-,:, -we,;'-i aJ::e . tlnable .- t,o l .proceed wi th , ::: ';;~_~~~~~~,r~.~.s;~: .. · . :~;:- .:~~, ,: .. ,~~::')~ , ';:~ '-; i~JJ.:; . ~::./ .\/~,: ~:;~.,J .~, - : ~.:~\:; :' ./~. ':' . .- ~ ~~. :'::.' -
.,-" I •. ' I f 'you ·.,wish ,.-'to prov.ide :_ f~ r ther' · e v.i d .e nc e Ln .1 support , Of. your ' 

. ' '-a .. p lication',. that evidenc e~. s hould , b_e:::'mailed , to: :,' ,. 
~ .. . f"\ ~ t , . -. I· • • .,. '- , 

" , '. . . . , '. ' . ". ~"'.: ;,,~.~) ~+~< . ,,",: 

'. 



HOI Dong ouan Trl 
Board Of DIrectors 

KHue MINH THO 
NGuvtN QUYNH GlAO 
N(;LJY~N vAN GlOI 
N(;Uyr,N XUAN LAN 
HI$PI.OWMAN 

TRUONG rnl LANG ANH 
T~\N KIM DUNG 
NGlfY~N THI KHEN 

Ban Ch~p Hanh T.lI. 
ExecutIve Board 

KIIllC MINH THO 
PreSIdent 

NGUVtN QUYNH GlAO 
Vice President 

NGUY~N vAN GIOI 
Secretary General 

mt!ONG nIl LANG ANII 
Treasurer 

NGUY~N THI KHEN 
Deputy Treasurer 

Co Van ooan 
AdvIsory CommIttee 

IlItl'l.OWMAN 
NGUytN xuAN LAN 
TJ(\.'I KIM DUNG 

HOI GIA-niNH TV NIlAN CHiNH-TRI VIET-NAM • • • 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.o. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

Telephone: • Fax: 

July II, 1991 

Mr. James G. Williard 
Chief, Southeast Asia 
Admissions Division 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Williard: 

RE: Nguyen Van Thanh 
IV • 252961 

We have recently received communication from a group of former 
Vietnamese Political Prisoners of the war who were arrested prior 
to 1975. The arrest was supposedly a result of their participation 
on the battlefield of Laos and Kampuchia (Cambodge) with the 
American Army in 1971. 

We would specifically like to submit to you the case of Mr. Nguyen 
Van Thanh, IV #252961. The Vietnamese government gave him exit 
permits and he was placed on list H09-599. In addition, on June 8, 
1991 he was granted an interview with the Orderly Departure 
Program, but he was denied because the reason stated was: 
"Upon a thorough review it has been determined that you are 
not eligible for consideration under the Orderly Departure Program. 
ODP processing criteria does not include cases such as yours, and 
therefore we are unable to proceed with your case." (See attached 
ODP letted. 

Mr. Nguyen Van Thanh was arrested on May 30, 1971 and held for 
almost 4 years prior to being released in February 1976. 

It is our hope that you will have time to review this case and provide 
successful intervention for this particular case and moreso for this 
group representing Vietnamese Prisoners of War (POW). For us, this 
group represents the same issues and concerns as the American POWs 
in that they were also fighting for freedom. 



Mr. James G. Wi lliard 
Chief, Southeast Asia 
Admissions Division 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
July 18, 1991 
Page Two 

The concerns of this group are of great importance to us and we are hopeful 
that successful intervention will help to resolve many of these issues for them 
and their loved ones. We feel that once you review the case and give your 
approval, it will be good news to include in your remarks at our Annual Awards 
Dinner and Cultural Show to be held next Saturday. July 27, 1991 at the Harvest 
Moon Restaurant. 

We would like to take this opportunity to again thank you for your interest and 
concern, and we look forward to an enjoyable and happy occasion next week. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns prior to that t* e, please feel 
free to contact me. 

KMT/Irb 
Attachment 

.......-1rM1"Ll Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

-



Hoi Dang Ouan 1rl 
Board of Directors 

Klfue MINH THO 
NGUY~N OUYNII GIAO 
N(illY~N vAN mOl 
NGUY~N XUAN LAN 
Hlep I.OWMAN 
TRliONG TIll LANG ANH 
fRAN KIM DUNG 
NGUY~N Ttil KHEN 

Ban chip Hanh T.L1. 
Executive Board 

KIIUC MINH THO 
President 

~GUY~N OUYNH GIAO 
Vice President 

NGUY~N VAN GIOI 
$ccretary General 

TRlfONG THI LANG AJIIII 
Treasurer 

NGUytN THI KHEN 
o.:puty Treasurer 

Co vin 003" 
AdviSOry COmmittee 

111(:1' I.OWMAJII 
NGl1yF.N XUAN LAN 
m.A."" KIM DUNG 

" ... ... "" " HOI GIA-DINH TV NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM • • • 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

Telephone: (' * Fax: 

July 18, 1991 

Mr. James G. Williard 
Chief, Southeast Asia 
Admissions Division 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Will iard: 

RE: Nguyen Van Thanh 
IV' 252961 

We have recent Iy received communication from a group of former 
Vietnamese Political Prisoners of the war who were arrested prior 
to 1975. The arrest was supposedly a result of their participation 
on the battlefield of laos and Kampuchia (Cambodge) with the 
American Army in 1971. 

We would specifically like to submit to you the case of Mr. Nguyen 
Van Thanh, IV 1# 252961. The Vietnamese government gave him exit 
permits and he was placed on list H09-599. In addition, on June 8, 
1991 he was granted an interview with the Orderly Departure 
Program, but he was denied because the reason stated was: 
"Upon a thorough review it has been determined that you are 
not eligible for consideration under the Orderly Departure Program. 
ODP processing criteria does not include cases such as yours, and 
therefore we are unable to proceed with your case." (See attached 
ODP letter). 

Mr. Nguyen Van Thanh was arrested on May 30, 1971 and held for 
almost 4 years prior to being released in February 1976. 

, . 

It is our hope that you will have time to review this case and provide 
successful intervention for this particular case and more so for this 
group representing Vietnamese Prisoners of War (POW). For us, this 
group represents the same issues and concerns as the American paws 
in that they were also fighting for freedom. 



Mr. James G. Williard 
Chief, Southeast Asia 
Admissions Division 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
July 18, 1991 
Page Two 

The concerns of this group are of great importance to us and we are hopeful 
that successful intervention will help to resolve many of these issues for them 
and their loved ones. We feel that once you review the case and give your 
approval, it will be good news to include in your remarks at our Annual Awards 
Dinner and Cultural Show to be held next Saturday, July 27, 1991 at the Harvest 
Moon Restaurant. 

We would like to take this opportunity to again thank you for your interest and 
concern, and we look forward to an enjoyable and happy occasion next week. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns prior to that t" 
free to contact me. 

KMT/lrh 
Attachment 
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( 1 Your application ~o be admitted to the United States unde~ 
Section 207 of the r~kigra~ion anj Nationality A~t, ~s 
amended, as a refugee has not been approved. You ha"~ 
failed to establish that you qualify as a refugee urjer 
the provisions of Section lOl{a)(42) of the INA. 

( 1 You have been approved to enter the Onited States as a 
parolee under the Public Interest Parole Program initiated 
by the United States Government in the interest of family 
reunification. You must have a sponsor who will pay for 
transportation to the Onited States and.show that he or 
she has the financial ability and willingness to support 
¥ou until your status can be adjusted from that of a 
parolee to that of a permanent resident of the O. S. You 
will also be given authorization to seek employment once 
you are in the O. S. 

[~ a thorough review it has been determined that you are 
not eligible for consideration under the Orderly Departure 
Program. ODP processing criteria does not include cases 
such as yours. and ~he~ef~~e we arc ~nab~e to proceed ~ith 
your case. 

If you wish to provide further evidence in support of your 
application, that evidence should be mailed to: 

Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
127 Panjabhum Building, 9th Floor 
Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 

Don xin nhap cd vao Roa ky cu~ Ong/sa. dJ6i,dieu khoan 207 
cJa Bo Luat Nhap Cu Va Nhap Tieh, nhd da bo sung, thea dien 
ti nan da khong ddoc chap'thuan.Ong/Ba da khong hoi du ' 
d~eu'kien nhd li mat ti nan d~6i dieu khoan 101 (a) (42) 
eua BO lucit INA . . " 

cng/Ba da du~c chap thu~n vao Hoa ky theo dien dac biet 
co dieu kien'(parolee, trong Chuang Trinh Dae Bi~t Co "Ldi 
Ibh Cho Dan Chung (r,l.Iblic. Inte.<.st ?c: .. ::>l~ .?ri?\jr:.;.l) '~ . 
eh~b phu Boa k~ khq~ ~Ub~9 v1,19i ~ch ~ua .~~c dp~n 7~ w 

91a dtnh. ang/Ba phal co mot ngubi bao.lanh va nguOl do se 
tra ton phi' pi chuyen di ~oa ky va chung minh la co kha 
nang tai chinh va slin sang bao tr9 Ong/sa, cho den khi tinh 
trang dien dae biet co dieu kien duoc dieu chfnh thanh 
di~n thudng tru dan (Permanent resident) cua Roa kyo , 

Z::
~n' • CUQg se du'6c quyen tfm vi~c lam mot khi ong/Sa a 

a kyo • 

~ Sau khi duyet xet ky Id6ng, OOP quyet di nh Oog/ea khoog 
hoi dll dieu 'ki~m dEt dude ch!'p thuan tr~ng Chu~ng Trinh Ra 
Di Co Trat Tu,'Tieu chuah hien hinh cua OOP khong bao gam 
nhung tr~€ng~~dp,nhu ~!d6n9 ~~e CUa,Ong/Ba. va vi~the'OOP 
khong the tien hanh ho &J cua Ong/8a. 

Ne'u Ong/Ba muon nop them chdng co de"bf; sung cho ho- ~cua 
Dng/Sa, xin gdi d~n' - -----

Clam ooc.· /-:J 11 .. ~,-t. ~:~ 
Orderly Oeparture Prograltl VQ-c.~ t:~ 
i~'1 Yanja')nL.1Q :}".i:-::",,::.I ).~--- ~"-:,~- -
Satnorn Tai ~oad 
Banqok 10120. Thail~~d 



• IJEK.L~ v~ "1\-\A,."''' ." 
1)01" H",c H-AM CUOtJer3 
'tllUAtoJ N}.M 
~ttAt. 

Dear Sir/Madaa: 

BaD9kok.. 'thailand 
Is SUL"Ilq 1'\ 

We bage racei v«l yoar application .md u-.e opened a file for 
you. your file (IV) DuwDer i.s listed above. Pleaae .ark this 
nullbet' OIl all dOCUJle1lts and corrupoDdeace you &end to os. 

file fal.l.ov.ing is a list of docuwteDta whicb are needed to cOliple. ~ 
our file. Before your case can be cousider-ed further, we 1IIUSt 
bave these documents. 

V_ill Docuaents, 

A copy of your birth certificate and the birth certificates 
of each ae.oer of your family. 

A copy of your marrLage certificate (if there was a prev;~u 
arriage we -will also need, as appropriate, a death 
certi.ficate or divorce decr-ee to show the JIIClrria.gewas 
le9a~y terminated). 

A copy of each person's Vietnamese ID card. 

A photo of each person. 

~l0f!!ftt Documents 

Photocopies of papers that show you worked for the 0.5. 
Governmen.t or a o.s. organization. papers that show you # 

worked closely with 0.5. officials or u.s. progrUlS wt'i.!, 
workiDg for the Vietnamese Government or serving in, che 
Vietnamese Military before April 30, 1975. papers that <~o 
yon went to school or 'bad training 1a tile o.s. or,i.n aco"':ce 
country under o. S. sponsor sh ip. 

~ese papers could be personnel actions, payroll slips, 
certificates, diplomas, ID cards, travel orders, and the 
like. Also send the names of American supervisors cr 
aQvisor~, as well as copies of any letters you may have 
received from them. 

:f you or a member of y.our family had been in re-educaci i;., 

send a copy of the release certificate. 

If you have a close relative in the United States or in 
another country send us the name and address of that 
relative, and tell us how th~pe~son is related to you. 

OOP-37 (0.10£: 11/86) 



~OTE: Your legal spouse ana unmarrled children are the only 
reljltiveS elig,ible to accompany you to the United States 

You should collect these docu.ents and send them to us. If yru 
bave already subaitted some of these documents, you may wish, to 
forward copies of thea again to ensure that the copies will be 
~ncluded in our file. 

In addition to submitting the required documentation, you should 
apply for: Exit Per.it:.a. We aust atre .. t.be fact that even when 
our f~le is coaplete, 'it is, still the decision of the Vietnamese 
authorities vbether or not you will be per.itted to depart. 
Th1S office bas no influence over decisions by the Vietnaaese 
authorities regarding the is.uance of Bxit Permits. ~erefore, 
all effo~ts to obtain £xit Paraits .ust be .ade by you. 

~hlS letter 15 not being sent to you because we have already 
revlewed,our file for you, but rather to inform you that we have 
establisced a case.~ile and to tell you the IV file n~er. 
After you have submitted all the r:equi~ed docuaentation r we will 
tben be able to complete our file. If any other information or 
documents are needed, we will contact you when we review the 
flle. Please do no~ write to us ,unless it is to report a change 
of address, or to tell us you bave obtained Exit Permits: in 
that case, send us the EXlt Permit numbers. 

OOP-37 (0410£: 11/86) 

Sincerely, 

orderly Departure Program 
127 Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok" 10120 
Thailand 
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HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM 
FAMIUES OF VIETNAMESE POUTICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.o. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635 
Tel: ( 

FAX COVER SHEET 

DATE: July 18, 1991 

TO : Mr. James Williard FAX #: 202-663-1061 

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 08 

SLlBJECT: Vietnamese prisoners of War (POW). 

I will call you tomorrow. 

Tho 
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HOI GIA-DINH TV NIlAN CHINH.TRI VIET-NAM • • • 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

Telephone: 

July II, 1991 

Mr. James G. Williard 
Chief, Southeast Asia 
Admissions Division 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Williard: 

RE: Nguyen Van Thanh 
IV I 252961 

We have recently received communication from a group of former 
Vietnamese Political Prisoners of the war who were arrested prior 
to 1975. The arrest was supposedly a result of their participation 
on the battlefield of Laos and Kampuchia (Cambodge) with the 
American Army in 1971. 

We would specifically like to submit to you the case of Mr. Nguyen 
Van Thanh, IV #252961. The Vietnamese government gave him exit 
permits and he was placed on list H09-599. In addition, on June 8, 
1991 he was granted an interview with the Orderly Departure 
Program, but he was denied because the reason stated was: 
"Upon a thorough review it has been determined that you are 
not eligible for consideration under the Orderly Departure Program. 
ODP processing criteria does not include cases such as yours, and 
therefore we are unable to proceed with your case." (See attached 
ODP letter). 

Mr. Nguyen Van Thanh was arrested on May 30, 1971 and held for 
almost 4 years prior to being released in February 1976. 

It is our hope that you will have time to review this case and provide 
successful intervention for this particular case and moreso for this 
group representing Vietnamese Prisoners of War (POW). For us, this 
group represents the same issues and concerns as the American POWs 
in that they were also fighting for freedom. 



Mr. James G. Williard 
Chief, Southeast Asia 
Admissions Division 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
July 18, 1991 
Page Two 

The concerns of this group are of great importance to us and we are hopeful 
that successful intervention will help to resolve many of these issues for them 
and their loved ones. We feel that once you review the case and give your 
approval, it will be good news to include in your remarks at our Annual Awards 
Dinner and Cultural Show to be held next Saturday, July 27, 1991 at the Harvest 
Moon Restaurant. 

We would like to take this opportunity to again thank you for your interest and 
concern, and we look forward to an enjoyable and happy occasion next week. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns prior to that ti 
free to contact me. 

KMT/lrh 
Attachment 
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Dear J.J6u..'j0J ~AtJ ""flJT\-tJtf ; W I, 1-(/~,IJtetl r , 
Ho9-S'11 

[ ] Your application to be admitted to the United St~teq und~r 
Section 207 of the Imr,.:i.gra';.;.ivn , .. nj Nat iO;:'1a1. :,ty ~.:::t, 'LS 

amended, as a refugee has not been approved. You have 
failed to establish that you qualify as a refugee unjer 
the provisions of Section 101(a)(42) of the INA. 

( ] You have been app(ov€d to ente~ the United States as a 
ra~olee v er tte r~)lic Int~:~c~ Par6le Program initiated 
by·the U~ited St tt ~overn~~At in the interest of family 
raunific(:l.tion.YcFl. ;::l..lst hav;:; 2,c:pon'sor \"ibo will pay for 
transpo~tation to tb~ Cnitsd St&tes aild~show that he or 
she has the financial ability and willingness to support 
~ou until your statUG can be·edjusted frem that of a 
parolee to tha.t ef a perl"an-c:n:: resident of the U. s. You 
will also be given euthori~ation to seek employment once 
you are in the U. S. 

[~ ~ tnorouqh review it has been determined 'that you are 
not eligible for consideration under the Orderly Depatture 
Program. OOP proces~ing criteria does not include cases 
such as yours, and therefore we arc unable to proceed with 
your case. 

If you wish to provide further evidence in support of your 
application: that evidence should be mailed to: 

Director 
Orderly Departbr~ Program 
127 Panjabhum Building, 9th Floor 
Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 



• tJeU.'iElJ '<tIAA -n-tANH ." 
1)01'" 1-41")( I+AM (!.UOtJer3 

mw.tJ ~M 
~t4Al. 

Dear Sir/1I&dinl: 

Embtusy of tJae UiUJ.ed States pf Anu . ico 

8iBDCJkok .. 'l'bailand 
15 SUI..'" Iq~ 

we bage receiged your application aDd Ail". opened a file for 
you. YOW: til. (IV) RIDDer is listed above. Please .ark this 
nullbe£' OIl all docu.ents and correspondem:e you send to os. 

De fGl..lovi:Dg is a list of doCUPNlt.s which al'. needed to COIIple' ! 

our til.. Before your case ca:n be ccmsidered furtber, we aast 
bave these doCUlM!nts. 

paill J)OCUJleDts· 

A copy of your birth certificate and the birth certificat~s 
of each ~r of your family. 

A eopy of your mar r iage eertif icat.e (if there was a prev;:Ju 
JIIilrriage we -will also need, as appropriate, a death 
cert.i.f.icate or divorce decr-ee to show the 1Iarr ia.ge was 
le9a~y terminated). 

A copy of each person t s VietDaJaeae ID card. 

A photo of each person. 

EmployaHmt. DOCU1le1lts 

Photocopies of papers that show you worked for the o.s. 
Gov-eru.ent or a u.s. organization. papers that show you 
worked closely with u.s. officials or u.s. programs wb·il· 
working for the Viet.namese GoverDJlentor serv iDg in. che 
Vietnamese Military before April 30, 1975. Papers that ·~o 
you went to school or bad training j.a the tJ. S. or. in aeer. ne 
country under U.S. sponsorship. 

!hese papers could be personnel actions, payroll slips, 
certificates, diplomas, ID cards, travel orders, and the 
like. Also send the Dallies of American super,""risors cr 
aavisors, as well as copies of any letters you may have 
received from them. 

rf you or a member of y.our family had been in re-educa"t.i r~, 
send a copy of the release certificate. 

If you have a close relative in the United States or in 
another country send us the name and address of that 
relative, and tell us how the- per.son is rel.ated to you. 

ODP-37 (0410£: ~/86) 



~OTE~ Your legal spouse ana unaarrled children are the ooly-
rel.tives eli9~ble to accompany you to the United States 

You sbould collect these docuaents and send them to us. If :leu 
bave already subaitted so .. of these documents, you may wiSh to 
forward copies of _thea a .. in to ensure that the copies will be 
~ncluded in our file. 

In addition to submitting tbe required documentation, you sbould 
apply for Exit Ptraita. We .statre ... tlM fact that even when 
our fl.l. is coaplete, 'it ia still t.ae decision of the Vietnemese 
authorities vbether or Dot you will be peraitted to depart. 
Th1S office bas DO influence over decisions by the Vietnamese 
authorities regarding the i •• uance ofaxit Permits. !berefore, 
all .ffo~ts to obtain Bxit p~raits .ust be aadeby you. 

~h1S letter 15 not being sent to you because we have already 
revlewed.our file for you, but rather to inform you that we have 
establiscea a case . ..file and to tell you the IV file nUJ;::.r.,.er. 
After you have submitted all the required documentation, we will 
then be able to complete our file. If any other information or 
documents are needed, we will contact you when we review the 
f11e. Please do no~ write to us .unless it is to report a change 
of address, or to teIi us you have obtained Exit Permits; in 
that case, send us the EX1t Permit nuibers. 

ODP-37 (0410f: 11/86) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
127 Satnorn Tai Road 
:aanqkok' 10120 
Thailand 



w'. tr, ....... ~ 

.-~~X 

! ;' 
'" ' I .. :' AFfiDAVIT Of RELATIONSHIP 

DIOCESEOf ____ ~~~~~------.--------
ODP. Z t'?.-9 b t 

~~.,~ 
CONFERENCE (Irknow~n~r--------~~~-t~~---------------

DA1'E FILED ___________ . ___ _ 

SECTION 1: 
I am tillnr the AftldlVil ror the followlnl relatlve(s) stiU In Vietnam to eome to the United 
Stales under the Orderly Departure Prorra'm (OOP): •. 
NAME AND AIKIA SEX PLACE/DATE OF BfRTI{ RELATION ADDRESS III 
(underline (It Known) TO YOU VJETNAM 
family name) 

NGUYEN Van Thanh M 1939 

SECTION II: 
Your name Ngoc Thi NGtJEN 
(and A/KIA) 
DateoCbirth Eel) ]9, 1938 Sex F 
Place or birth --........ -
(lnelude Country). Sa igon I Viet-Nam 
Current address_ 

Phone Number (lloma 
(work)l 

Country o( (irst asylum "::":'""::--_____ - __ ----
Date you IJ'rived In the 
Social Security Number 
Areney throuih which you came 

friend Doi 7, Hop-tac-xa 
Nong Nghie~ HamCuon 
Ham Thuan Nam, Thual 

Allen Number (il applicable)_. /-1: 

Your U.S. Immirration Status 
(Cheek one): 
(x) U.s. Citizen 
( ) Permanent Residen t 
( ) Re(uree 
r ) A.sylee 
( ) Other (Please Explain): ____ _ 

Your OrlrinaJ Case Number: 

WA State program 

I have rued an 1-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relaU\,e(s) prior to submitting this 
afCidavit _ Yes --XNo. I( yes, date lubmitted: ___ , _____________ , ___ _ 
andd.'eappr~y~u; ____________________________ ~ _____________________ __ 

YOU MUST INCLUDE .t... COpy OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUP,I~94 OR YOUR PERMANENT 
RESIDENT ALIEN CARD (1-151, 1-551, OREEN CARD). WITHOUT THESE DOCUMEnTS. 
YOUR AFFIDAVIT IS NOT VALID. 

• ••••••••••••• 
II you are rUlnc this attlda\'tt for persons In Vietnam who are eligible lor ODP as former U.S. 
employees, persons closely associated with U.S. eflorts prior to 1915. political prisoners; or . 
Amerasians, please conplete the Informatlon in Sections lIJ and IV. 

SECTION III 
The (oUowing are persons In Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the U.S. as 
a (ormer U.S. iovernment employee or close ISsociate to the U.S.; political prisoner; Asiall 
American. 

NAME Of PRINCIPAL APPLICANT 

NGUYEN Van Thanh 

DATE/ RELATION (If any) ADDHESS 
Itt VIETNAM PLACE OF BIR'}"H 

1939 Viet-Nam frienc Do i 7 I HTX Har.1 Cuonfj' 
,}"; .. J-!. Hat'l Thuan Nam 

Tinh Thuan,Hai 
Viet-Nam 

(Re\'i!led 10/86) 



Ot:SCRIPT10N Of PAST ASSOCIATION (of applicant) 
U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPL.OVI::E: 
U.~. "';overl'lnl4!!nt Agency: Last Tille/Gradc: __ --____ ----
Namc/Positi~n of Superv~or:~ ___ ~_~ __ ~_~ __ ~_~_~ __ ~ ____ ~ 

EMPLOVE::-0'F AMERIC,A N COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION: 
U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organiution or .Foundation--:-._· ____________ _ 
Last Title/CrlJdt': Name/Position of Supervlsor: ____ ---------

. . 
EM PLOYEE Of VIETN AM ESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1915): 
M inistrv or Military Unit:, at b Fj (iht i ng Spt Ti\le!C!'al:!e:_,..;.cQ.a ... p .... t..da"""j,J;nLo!t...JA~r~tL.../...i .... 1 .... 1 ce .... t .¥ ____ _ 
Namc/PoshiClnorSupervisorf Co, A Battery 

52nc Artillery Bn. 
fORMER AS~OCIATE 0" U.S. AND INTERNED IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP: POW arrested in 
Was time sprlll in re-education camp? Yes J._. No _ Date: From 5/30.4110 2/20176 

FORMER STlIDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP: 

Car,' 

School _ Localion ______ ....... __ _ 
T~e or Oe~e~ or Certiricale~ ___ ~~ _________ ~_~ ____ ~ ___ ~_ 
Dale Employment or Training: from (month/year) \0 (month/ycar) ____ _ 

ASIAN AMER!CANS 
Single I\tarricd ____ Male_____ Female ____ _ 
full Na me or 'he Mother: Address: 
Full N" me or \ he U .5. Cit-:-i1.-.c-n~fa-l-h-c-r-: ------- --------------
His current 8ejcjress: ________ ~ ____________ _ ----_._--_ .. 
SECTION IV: 
NAMES Of Of.PENDENTI 
ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES 

HA. Thu 
NGUYEN Thanh 
nguyen Thi 
i".~ 0" Ei; 7h,HI h 

. Thuy 
Thong ....... ~. ~ 

Thanh-Thuy 
Thai 

DATE OF BIRTH 

11/13/46 

/
"02/20/69 ) 

08/27/6fj./ 
. "037H1Th . . . 

RELATIONSHIP TO P.A. 

wife 
son 
dau 
son 

All 3 children were officially zecognized as "National Adoptees" upon the 
arrest of the applicant 'in Snoul, Cambodia on May 30, 1971 (M.I-A.)· 

J swear that the above inCormalion is true to the best or my knowledge. 

·1.f) 4cr 
--~~~~~~.~ ~ 
(our irnature '( 

Subscribed and sworn to me berore this '~ay 
or . . ,-19 it' -

"5180lP or Seal cd Notary 

'c;T!QrJ V: AG~NCY REPIU::SENTATJV£ WHO ASSISTED IN PR£PAltiNG TillS AffIDAVIT 
. . 

&·O,"·NAM SERVICES CEN rEAn 

__ 1236-0 S. JackSon· &latUs, 98144 
• I II t N I:l fu e Le g i ;; I y 



w·· .,,, ..... ~ 
1-~~:2 

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 

DIOCESE Of' 
ODP' ~j~S~~~q~'~/-------
(If known)' 

~~.,;; 
CONfERENCE 

DA1'E FILED ___________ . ___ _ 

SECTION 1: 
J am fiJinr the ACfldavlt (or the (ollowlnr relatlve(s) stlU In Vietnam 10 come to the United 
Stales under the Orderly Departure Prorram (OOP): •. ' 
NAME AND A/K/A SEX PLACE/DATE OF BIRTif 
(underline (If Known) 
family name) 

NGUYEN Van Thanh M 1939 

SECTION II: 
Your name Ngoc Tbi NGIJEN 
(and A/KIA) 
Date of birth Feh J 9. 19)8 Sex i' 
Place ot birth, --+--
(Include Country)_ Salgon, Viet-Nam 
Current address 

Phone Number (tiomeo 
(work) .L 

Country of first asylum '":"-:-~ _________ _ 
Date you arrived in the 
Social Security Number 
Aleney throurh which you came to 

RELATION 
TO YOU 

ADDRESS III 
VJ€TNAM 

friend Doi 7, Hop-tac-xa 
Nong Nghie? HamCuon 
Ham Thuan Narn, Thuat. 

Allen Number (iC applicable) I-I :. 

Your U.S. Immigration Status 
(Cheek one): 
(x) U.s. CItizen 
( ) Permanent Resident 
( ) Refueee 
( ) Mylee 
( ) Other (Please Explain): _____ _ 

Your OririnaJ ClSe Number: 

WA State program 

I have mell an 1-130 (lmmirrant Visa Petition) tor each of my relailve(.) prior to submittillg this 
aUidavit _ Yes ....KNo. If yes, date lubmitted:, ___ , ________________ _ 
andQale.ppr~vc~; ___________________________________________ __ 

YOU MUST INCLUDE .... COPY OF eOTH SlOES OF YOUP. '·94 OR YOUR PERMANENT 
RESIDENT ALlEN CARD (1-151. 1-551, GREEN CARD). WITHOU1'TJlESE DOCUMEHTS, 
YOUR AFFIDAVIT IS NOT VALlO. 

• ••••••••••••• 
If you are flit ... thls affidavit for persons In Vietnam who are ellrlble for ODP IS former U.S. 
employees, persoN closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 19'15; political prisoners; 01' . 

Amerasians, please conplete the Inlormatlon In Sections III and IV. 

SECTION III 
The foUowinr are perSON In Vietnam known to me and who may be eUrlble to enter the U.S. as 
a Cormer U.S. rovernment employee or close associate to the U.S.; politlca' prisoner; Asiall 
American. 

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT 

NGUYEN Van Thanh 

DATEI RELATION (If any) AonnESS 
Itl VIETNAM PLACE OF etR,'H 

1939 Viet-Narn frienc Doi 7, HTX Hac Cuon~/ 
.]~; ,.11. Hac Thuan Narn 

Tinh Thuan.Hai 

Viet-Nam 

(R."i,ed 10/86) 



D[SCIl.IPTION Of PAST ASSOCIATION (of applicant) 
U.S. GOVERi~MENT EMPLOYEE: 
U.~. ";overnlllent Agency: ____________ Las\ Title/Crade: -----______ _ 
N. mc/Posit i~n of Supervisor: ____ ~ _____________________ _ 

EMPLOYE>llr AMERICJ' N COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION: 
U.S. Compan)', Contractor, Agency, Organi2.llion or Founda'ion~-_'------_------
Last ,.itle/Cnlde: Name/Position oC Supervisor: ____________ _ 

. 
EMPl.OYEE or VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1975): 
Ministrv or Military Unit:. 8th Fj "ht j ng tpt Ti\le!G!'lde:....;CL,.;Q,a~p.Lt.,ga..li.,i;nl..A.I...o..IlA~r...:tr...11 .... ' .... l .... l.s;;.e .... r.f ____ _ 
Name/Position or 'Supervisort Co, A Battery 

52nc Artillery Bn. 
fORMER AS§OC1ATt: 01-' U.S. AND INTERNED IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP: POW arrested in 
Was time sprllt in re-education camp? Yes _X_. No _ Date~ .'rom 5/30/210 2/20L76 

FORMER STUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. COVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP: 

C Cl r.t 1: 

School _ Location ______ """-__ _ 

T~e or De~e~ or Certiricate·~_~ __ ~ _________ ~_~---------~ 
Da\e Emplo)'ment or Training: Crom (month/year) \0 (month/year) ____ _ 

ASIA N AMERICANS 
Single l\1arried ____ Male_____ ~'emale ____ _ 
Full Name or the MOlher: __ ~-_------- Address: _____________ _ 
Full Name of the U.S. Citil.en Father: ________________________ _ 
His current ad('ress: __ _ 

SECTION IV: 
NAMES Of or.PENDENTI 
ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES 

HA Thu Thuy 
NGUYEN Thanh Thong ..... 
nguyen Thi Thanh-Thuy 
i"'-:~JiEl; 7hi''lilh Thai 

DATE Of 81 RTH 

... 

RELATIONSHIP TO P.A. 

wife 
son 
dau 
son 

All 3 children were officially ~ecognized as "National Adoptees" upon the 
arrest of the applicant in Snoul, Cambodia on May 30, 1971 (M.I.A.)-

I swenr that the above information is true to the best or my knowledge. 

~~t. '~A~~A-
(our ignature OUt Subscribed and sworn to me berore this ,ttday 

or t 19 A1t -

'itamp or Seal of Notary 

::<;:T!gr~ V: AG~NCY R£I'IU;:SENTATIVE WHO ASSISTED IN PREPAIUNG ,'HlS AFFIDAVIT 
. . 

"OAI·NAM SERVICES CENrER" 
1236-0 S. Jackson· SeatUI. 98144 

. tnt Name Legir.-Iy 



w·· ." ...... ~ 
.-~~X 

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 

DIOCESE OF 5~"~ CONFERENCE ODP' -~~~t~b~~~6~1--------
(It known) 

: 
DA1'£ FILED _______________ _ 

SECTION 1: 
I am flUnl the Affidavit for the tallow Inc relatlve(s) sttU In Vietnam to come to the Unlt~d 
States under the Orderly Departure Prorram (OOP): '--
NAME AND A/K/A SEX PLACE/DATE OF BIRTH RELATION ADDRESS III 
(underline (If Known) TO YOU V'ETNAM 
flmily name) 

NGUYEN Van Thanh M 1939 

SECTION II: 
Your name NS;joC Tb i NOBEN 
(and A/K/A) 
Date of birth Feh 19 f 1916 Sex F 
Place of birth. - ........... -
Onclude Country)_ Salgon, Viet-Nam 
Current address_ 

Phone Number (Ilomeo 
(work) .L 

Country 01 first uylum~~ _________ _ 
Date you arrived In the 
Social Security Number 

friend Doi 7, Hop-tac-xa 
Nong Nghie~ HamCuon 
Ham Thuan Nam I Thua" 

Allen Number (il applicable) /-1:: 

Your U.S. Immirration Status 
(Check one): 
(}() U.s.. Citizen 
( ) Permanent Resident 
( ) Refugee 
e ) Asylee 
( ) Other (Please Explaln): _____ _ 

Your OrilinaJ Cue Number: 

Alency throurh which you c a me to the Un fled Stl tes __ .... w.LI,,"'--.... S .. tl..laa..tl..le;:....pl;..l..r O .... I"'f, .. ""r,g.a .... rnL...-______ _ 

I have filed an 1-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) tor each of my r.lld".(s) prior to submitting this 
affidavit _ Yes _2U~0. It yes. date lubmltted: ___ , ____________ • ___ _ 
and date .ppr"y-=~. _____________ __' ___________ _ 

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COpy OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUP. 1·'4 OR YOUR PERMANENT 
RESIDENT ALlEN CARD (1-151.1-551. GREEN CARD). WITHOUT THESE DOCUMEnTS. 
YOUR AFFIDAVIT IS NOT VALID. 

• ••••••••••••• 
It you are fill", this affidavit (or persons In Vietnam who are ellcible for ODP as former U.S. 
employees, persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1915i politlcal prisonersj g,. . 

Amerasians, pleas. conplete the InlormaUon In s.ctlons III and IV. 

SECTION III 
The foUowinr are persons In Vietnam known to me and who may be ell(lble to enter the U.S. as 
a (ormer U.S. covernment employee or close associate to the U.S.; polilical prisoner; Asiall 
American. 

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT 

NGUYEN Van Thanh 

DATEI RELATION (It any) ADIHlESS 
PLACE OF BIRTH 

1939 Viet-Narn 

IN VIETNAM 

frienc Doi 7, HTX Hac Cuonfj' 
,J#;.Ji. Hac Thuan Nam 

Tinh Thuan,Hai 
Viet-Nam 

(Re\'i.:Ied 10/86) 



DL:SCRIPTJON OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of applicant) 
U.S. GOVEHi~MENT EMPLOYe!::: 
U.!'. "';OVUI'l ~u~nt Agency: LISt Title/Gradc: ___________ _ 
N.~c/Positicn of Supervisor:~ __ ~~_~ ________ ~~ __ ~ ____ ~-~ 

EM PLOY E:;..(lr AMERICI' N COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION: 
U.S, Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation--:-_____________ _ 
I.ast l'itle/GnJdc: Name/Position of Supervisor: ____________ _ 

, . 
EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1915): 
Ministry or ',;i1itary Unit: _ Bt h E j ~ht j ng Cpt Title!C!'ade: Ca rt a j n. At till er¥ 
Na ~c/PositiClIl of Supervisor: Co, A Ba t te ry 

52nc Artillery Bn. 
fORMER AS§OC1ATe 01-' U.S. AND INTERNED IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP: POW arrested in Cam 
Was time Spf'II' in re-education camp? Yes --A_. No _ Dale: t'rom 5/30/710 2/20.£16 

FORMER STtlDENT IN U.S. OR AOROAD UNDER U.S. COVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP: 
School Location _________ _ 

T~e or De~;eor Certirjcate~--~-~-~-----~-~-~----------
Date £~plo!irnent or Training: irom (month/year) to (month/ycBr) ____ _ 

ASIAN AMER!CANS 
Single Marricd ____ Msle_____ Female ____ _ 

full Name of the MOlher: __ ~--------- Address! _____________ _ 
Full N"~e of !he U.S. Citill.en Father:~ _______________________ _ 
His current address: ---
SECTION IV: 
NAMES Of Of-PENDENT/ 
ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES 

UA Thu Thuy 
NGUYEN Thanh Thong 

Thi 
..... ' 

nguyen Thanh-Thuy 
j'·"I.Jr'El; 'Jhiillh Thai 

OA TF. OF 81 RTH 

. , . 

RELATIONSHIP TO P.A. 

wife 
son 
dau 
eon 

All 3 children were officially recognized as "National Adoptees" upon the 
arrest of the applicant)n Snoul, Cambodia on May 30, 1971 (M.I.A.)-

I sweo.r that the above information is true to the best or my knowledge. 

-+#:::!:;::=:'-J "(.w A.. "!1~ {our ignature <..., 
Subscribed and sworn to me before this ,a:day 
o( .,19~ -

-;tamp or Seal ClI Notary 

:~~.T!Q'!'!""y: AC~NCY RI::I'ltI::SENTATIVE WHO ASSISTED IN PREPAIUNG "1115 AFFIDAVIT 
. , 

"OI\I-NAM SERVICES CENTER'· 
1236-0 S. Jackson· &eltUI, 98144 



• tJ8U.~ \lAM -n-\AN'-' ... 
101 '1 HT'l H-AM euO...aa-.3 
nlt..WJ ~M 
~ttAl. 

Dear Sir/ttadma: 

Embcwy of eM Uniled State3 pI Anu ~c 

8aDcJtok. ttbai1and 
15 SOL'" Iq'l'\ 

we ba.e received your application ad Dave opened a file for 
you. your file (XV) saUlllaer is listed above. Please .ark this 
nu1lber 011 all docUll8Dts and corresponGence you send to as. 

file fo.llowiltg is a list of doclmeat.s whicb are needed to COIIp let ! 

our file. Before your case can be ccmsidered furtber, we au.st 
have ~e documents. 

,aaily DOetmeDts· 

A copy of your birth certificate and the birth certificates 
of each ~r of your faDily. 

A eopy Qf your marriage certificate (if there was a prev~~u 
marriage we -will also need, as appropriate, a death 
certi.ficate or divorce decr.:ee to show the Jlarriaqewas 
legally terainated). 

A copy of each person' s Vietnamese ID card. 

A photo of each person. 

Ellploywsent Doc:u.e:nts 

Photocopies of papers that show you worked for the u.s. 
GoverDJDen.t or a U.S. organization. papers that show you ' 
worked closely with u.s. oHicials or u.s. pr09raas whU· 
working for the Vietnamese Government or serviDg in.che 
Vietnamese Hilitary before April 3D, 1975. Papers that '~o 
you went to school or bad train~9 iR the u.s. orin ar.~be 
country upder '0 .. s. sponsor sh ip • 

!hese papers could be personnel actions, payroll slips, 
certificates, diplomas, ID cards, travel orders, and the 
like. Also send the nalDes of American sunervisors cr 
a6visor$, as well as copies of any letters you may have 
received from them. 

If you or a member of your family had been in re-eauca'C.i r., 
send a copy of the release certificate. 

If you have a close relative in the Onited States or in 
~other country send us the name and address of that 
relative, and tell us bow the- per.son is related to you. 

ODP-37 (0410f: ~/86) 



~OTE~ ~our legal spouse ana unmarrled children are the aDly 
rel~tives elig.ible to accompany you to the United States 

You sbould collect these docuaents and aend them to us. If you 
bave already submitted some of tbese documents, you may Wish. to 
forward copies of thea again to ensure that the copies will be 
~ncl~ded in our file. 

In addition to submitting the required documentation, you sbould 
apply for Exit 'eraita. we .uat streas the fact that even when 
OUE f~l. is complete, 'it is still the decision of the Vietneaese 
authorities whetber or not you will be permitted to depart. 
TblS office bas no influence over decisions by the Vietnamese 
authorities regarding tbe issuance of Exit Permits. Tberefore, 
all effo.ts to obtain Exit P~raits aust be .ade by you. 

~blS letter 15 not being sent to you because we bave already 
revlewed.our file for you, but ratber to inform you that we bave 
establiseed a case.~ile and to tell you the IV file numr~r. 
After you have submitted all the required documentation~ we will 
then be able to complete our file. If any other information or 
documents are needed, we will contact you wben we review the 
f11e. Please do no~ write to us unless it is to report a change 
of address, or to tell us you have obtained Exit Permits: in 
that case, sena us the Exit permit numbers. 

ODP-37 (0410£: 11/86) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
127 Satborn Tai Road 
Bangkok' 10120 
Thailand 



Dear JJ'~'fEtJ ~AtJ 'CLl-fttJtf'W .. { ~v~,IJretJ 
[ ] Your application to be admitted to the United S!:~:te5 ~ndf";r 

Section 207 of the 11IIRdgra\;i\ln "nj Natio~al tty f4.~t, -~s 
-amended, as a refugee bas-not, been-approved. Yo.! have 
failed to establish that you4ualify as a refugee ~nd~r 
the provisions of section 101(a)(42) of the INA. 

[ ] You hav:e been approved to enter the United States as a 
pa~olee under the Public Interest Parole Pro9ram initiated 
by the United States Government in the interest of family 
reunification. -You must bave- a -sponsor who will pay for 
transportation to the United States and.show that he or 
she has the financial ability and willingness to support 
~ou until your status can be-adjusted from that of a 
parolee to that of a permanent resident of the U. S. You 
will also be 9iven authorization to seek employment once 
you are in the U. S. 

(~ ~ thorouqh review it bas been determined ·that you are 
not eligible for consideration under the Orderly Departure 
Program. ODP processing criteria does not include cases 
such as yours, and therefore we arc unable to proceed with 
your case. 

If you wish to provide further evidence in support of your 
application, that evidence should be mailed to: 

[ ] 

[ ] 

r 

Director 
Orderly DepartUre Program 
127 Panj-abhum BUilding, 9th Floor 
Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 

non xin nhap cu vao Hoa ky c-u~ Ong/Ba, ddoi die-u khoan 207 
cJa Bo Luat NhAp Co Va Nhap Tich, nhd da bcf sung, theo dien 
ti -nan da khong duoc chap'thu'Q.Ong/Ba da khong hoi du ' 
d~eu 'kien nhlf lei mdt ti nan du'o! dieu khoan 101 (a) (42) 
cua BO luat INA " -

• 
ong/Ba dli du~ chap thuan vao Hoa -ky theo dien dic biet 
co dieY.. kien' (parolee) trong Chuang Tr ioh t>~c Bi~t Co 'L~i 
Ieh Cho'Dan Chung (r,ublic, InterE::st Pc: .. ole 2r?ir':l.il) .~c 
chi~h phu Boa k~ khqi xuong vf loi ieh cua viec dpan tu ~ 
qia d£nh. ang/Ba -pha, co mot ngJo! bao ,lanh va' ngubi dO: se 
trA t~n phi' pi chuyen di aoa ky va chdng minh la co kha _ 
nang tai chinh va san sang bao tro 6ng/Ba cho den khi tt"nh 
trfng di~!l dac ;bi~t co dieu ki~n d~~C dieu ., cbi'nh ~hanh 
di@n thddng tru dan (Permanent resLdent) cua HOil ky... ;) 
On' : cung se du'6.c quyen tfin vi~e lam m9t koi OnglBa d 

ky. 

Sau khi d~yet xet ky 1u6ng, ODP quyet dinh Ong/Ba khong 
hoi do diau 'k1Em de'\: dUde chl'p thuan tr~ng ChulSng Trinh Ra 
~i Co Trat Tu.oTieu chuah h~en- hinh eua ODP khong bao gam 
nhung trliOng hdp nhd -truong lioe cua Ong/Ba, va- vi' the' ODP 
khOng -th~'" tien hanh ho' sa cua' (jng/Ba. 

, 
. ~ua 

t - .. ' Giam Doc, 
Orderly Departure Program _ 
121 ~an:iaoou. lh.i l:U-:-.':j _- 9"~L'". ~1-~;: 
SatboEG ~al,BDa4 
B an.ok_1dl.2O, --~lland .. ----



6. 

s6t sa:ng, dch clfc ung h~ tinh th'An cho H~i chung t6i trong su6t thai gian 14 nAm qua, tll' 
nhiing ngay d'Au (fAy kho khAn d~n nay. 

Thua cac anh em clfU tu nhAn chinh tIi hien dang co m~t trong bua tiec chia tay nay. 

cac anh em thUC1ng m~n, 

U1i noi chAn tinh, nga:n nglii rna H~i GDTNCfVN mu6n gUi.tOi cac anh em la: "Khong co 
m~t cu~c chia tay nao rna kh6ng bu~n, du slf chia tay do do minh chQn Ilfa." 

Chung t6i mong moi anh em dUng d~ nhiing kho khAn t~m thai cua cu~c s6ng mai chi ph6i. 
Nhiing ngay cr trong tu, kho khAn, nh\lC nha, dau bu~n rna cac anh da anh dung, hao hung 
VU'Qt qua d~ t~n ~i d~n ngay h6m nay. Xin cac anh em hay dung cai dung khi do d~ VU'Qt qua 
thu thach cu6i cung cr nai dAy. Om chuc anh em thanh c6ng, h~nh phuc va d~i gia dinh tu 
nhAn chlnh tri cua chung ta m6i ngay m~t d6ng dao han. 

Truac khi dill lai, t6i xin quy vi hay cung chung t6i danh mOt phut c'Au nguyen cho anh linh 
cac chi!n si Hoa Kyva Viet Nam da hy sinh cho Iy tucrng tlf do dUQc an nghi nai mi'en vinh 
cUu. 

Xin cam an va ldnh chao quy vi. " 

KHUC MINH THd 



.. 

d)NG BOA Xl UOI cuil' NGHI.\ Y$r NAM 
B+t .., - r. do - UtA .,.. , 

I I 
.SBSLB 

. GlAy RA~I[ :.,,;·~.:~~:·,:'J:·1' 
nu "'hlnb 6n "in. qayCt 4inh.tba I16MQ\~y~ lhiD« ~Dim 19~ 

'C!ia 4sc O)tDn f~ r '" qJM f1Wi. . 
Nay cap lilY tba eho aah. chi c6 tiD AU c1ly;, . 

,,! r 1\1 O! ,.,.... - • • 1l'J'la 
B9dtaa wqu,yn )M - »bQn9.,. IiaII DIm -t:="¥~1----
Ck * 19i Wc ________________ _ 

Nm.iu ___________ ~----~----~-~~-~ 
NmGag kj NK1T ,¥s:a:tf <4!int" f».;jr ,l_1Uii'% Ie.:- C§j' AI~~ 

CaD tOi ~ uti • f\.ti_~ ... 'TcrY ~ .n. f~ I-Ml ~I 
Ngiy bit· \l .£. A.W • Au plitt J II 1r'W hi !.itt 
Theo quyat 4jnh. 4D lb" ,,--ap1-. __ JlWlg_._. 111m ___ _ 

~~------~---------------------------

" u.·ta, lIP iii pWi 

.------

.,... w..6 Tta 
LIp Ifi _____ ~ ..... oIp r)Jy 



d)Ne BOA xA lI~1 CHiI NCHb. Y¢r HAM ... "'-Tv do-Bplap" 

I I 
,SHSL'S .. 

. GIA Y RA TRA..I [ :, ,,;' ' .. : ~:\.;'01~{ 
Thi 6hAah '" 'fan. quy. eJiuh. tba 115.hl.~~y ~thUg Lnim 19K 

'cUa ~ 0vv.'ji., ft4 c ~ q,lf9 M .' . . 
Nay c(p sUy tba ebo uh. chi cd tID &aU cUy: 

I., r IV.. ...,.... - • • 'a1.a HI} d tID J\Iquyn YM - J&l\4nD, aiub Dim _~..cY'+:q.4 ___ _ 
ac ~ B9i W(! _________________ _ 

N~au ___________ ~----~--------~---~ 
N~G.askjNK'IT ~s: ,@ q~nt. tDwirl-'"l¥f'fJL Jeh-cq; AI~~ 

r- ~i ...e~ u;j • f\aQ'4~> rra;.: ¥n .n fa&. tmL I 

Np7 blt' \0 .~. A.Q:tI • AD plitt 1i\JrJ b) b.:tt 
!beo quyit ctjah. .u du' '&-ap7-, --dWlr-'-. 1Iim ----~ cUa __ , _____ ~ _________________________ _ 

, Ua lay ... 111\ pIaii 

------
Dull Ilia" TIa 
Ltp tti ____ ~ .... lip &ii, 

..... ~ ... 



r.<> H¢I YU . 
TbNG CUC CSND 
...eH5NGrC27 s64cRT . 

.. 

(:.oNe BOA Xi 001 CUti NGuh v¢r NAM 
9+t It, -1'9 do - 8 .... .,.. . 

I I 
. SHSLB 

GIA
J Y RA mAl [ : ::: .. : ~':~:J~J" 

,_ ". ".'." \-r\l, ~I J . . 
~p . 

Tbi 6hb.h in Yb. CfUyet Iiuh. tba 16M UP1 ~ thiog LDim 19K. 
'cQa ~ 0)''0,. f~~ = ~ quse M .' . 

Nay clp «ify tba ebo ub, chi eO tea sau cUr; . 
... 1 r tV" ,.,... - . . lena 

B9ftlb wquyn mn = JMlQnQ. ainb Dim -,::;,{!:.J.:Yt:.l4----ac tea g9i Wc ________________ _ 

Nmsi~ ________ ~------------__ - __ ~ 
Nm d.iDr kj NK'IT ;yrs: .@ q!!ffnt tWlir J. -')i!t'f1L Jlhll;' AJ~i! 

c.n ~i ~u; f\A;_~:; 1"crU man .n. r!!i tml I 

Npy hit' 1Q .r. A.Qzt • Au pbtt ly 1iinI b) b.:\t 
Theo quyEt ItjDh. in du' "--UP1 _. __ rhing _._. -aim __ -:--

~~.-----~------------------------
Bi hi &11> in m6i..l ~i ---------------_---
~Df thbh Dim thiug. 
Bi 4u-qc pm U . I1a ~ ~ tIWah Dim __ thiug. , , 

Na7.~·CV tni tti ~~~;9fte .... GuO;'''' ~7i( lCiICW Alw ~ 
- -- (5)t..4JO c.f.Q ;. ~CUI =I&~ . 

fNocnag N.' pb1i trlnJ:i ditll tti UBND' phU'(,ug. xi am vi cv tni; tzv{-c up, thAD! __ ala 19-,--

. u. tay .p tn\ pIIii 

------.o.u"''' TIll 
Lt, tti ____ :ap"IIri .trfC oip pl.., 

." E1:tMA, L ..a19S!L 
. Qili.JiIj 



• # 

. 

:I: v ~ 2.. r 2 '£1 . b I 
~NC HOA xA H~J au NCB1.\ Y¢r "All 

9+a Ifp-Tt do-BtU,.. . 

~~'------~-----------------------------

. LIa' faJ lIP iii pbii 

------
0.1» We -' Till 
Ltp '" ____ ~ dlI'fC flip pI.'1 

,.,.,. it""., L .6.19SO­
. GiiIIiIa'" 

..... ~ ..... 



.' "',: 

:so QUOOPHmlG 
C~() '=lUI.H 2)11,1> 

".- /I 
-:., ... ....-.;, :.~;'. 

lUI' NAM ~NCl1U CONG'1jOA 
D9b lQp T~ do llinh phuc 

-:.0= . 

S5: ltj /\lJ' 

- ~:li "ane en! th\ .2~8/qt'-TV "'-=.";: ,!8':JI-"'I97~ O.l::: ;:;".0 .Dr. " 
l;\Hl '):l'untt l1CJ1l!.g ~aJ't.t Vc ~h'l +;~! 2J3.~CT-.. H !"'\-)~ ::-;_: ~7'; of 

c~'" Tont; e~e Chl.llU tri ·v~ dunh s'-Ich (Wi v,,*1. tu bintr 
~d c~i t~o ti~n b~. . 

i~t ~!l agb! cua 'ban rill My. t~'!1. va pbo.:.g 0'::'1.", t:~e' til . 
binh. . ... 

nth 2:-, ~1C c 3p phJt tien ~ri, tiftn ,t5u ~~' )f! 4tn gt'll .dl.oh. 
i'" , , :.' • 

Di~:- Xci vI} pb~i, d4n OJ'' b;n Nhan dan cJch :m~ng drill trlnb 

g14Y,nay vj xin ~idy gl&i' thl~~.vO buy~n. i5 t~lnu 
diJ'l. 

. , 
01~y nay kliaD~' dltqo'thdY gillj 'tbong' hanD, kbl mlo <t1 

ra n~~1. phqm .. 1 xa, huy~n ph~l x1n phep ul!:'i}n, ra ,kllo1 
tLrih p!lSi y.i!l 81'y ella doh. ' 

Sa~ ttl;'t. s'i:ln ,G' (i'liS'J) t!'>"!;;;!~~·..l~1!~ b~ ;;:,~' ~~.,;.;.-. 
, ch{.)'!l ~u.Yt:tr d\a' phllo"tlgxct, v3 tuyen blS' 'trJ qu:r~.El' oOOt;'; 

dll.01!/. .,' 

,~ . . 



.¥ ~ ..... 
NGuyEN VAA.' THALH 

" ... 
JSJ'SCO~ O)IJY~U 

/I • • , 

(JuAAI r. T.P. t-IOOtlMI 

, "ScU~~-: ~ lit it-~ b ~~ 1911 

~ .k~" tr'l, " 
&~ 1'£;; ~~ ~~~ ~~ t.; "'-~ Cfu~ "t~ 

, . l~~ ~~_ 4 ~~c- ~'~ 
ie:~ cw~ ill> .w~ ctU., ~ Ai&-tJrEAJ V.4A. 7+lANH )!f.J.. ~ 

A839 t~ ~/\A;h-bWci I -ki~ ~~ .~ ~ ~ ~W #u ai~".l.t o 11<..~. (.~ t~it- vc~ ChtJ.., g~ Jltoa- ~ . 
~~L ~ ~f~ G'~ '* v;~ 1:~ ~~ ~~ ~11§68_ 

~'~v ~~Jlbc,)Kb~ -~ t~/~ ti ~~_ U4f ~. ~qbq 
tl4 i~ ~ / ~.o t4?, 1h.tlC"'1 .~ ~Ct.- Ii f;(L(..~ 5-<-f~ t:.,~ 
kr..( 3cg). ~'~ ~ ia,;. ~ ,,~ tJ..;N} ~i ~' ~ S~r.t ere: 
~~"'i1 C~~C:1- ti..cit- loifl If.a~ '1-1' ~",'" 1'1:;'" l(~ ~(4 ~~, 
~~ ·ta,~ ~ ~v ce.;;~ _-t~ 8 I !il..:po~ 5" 6.!5 J>;~ / 114'hJ... 
'r-~ tq... "::L4i; S NOUJ- I J:;Aft-fPIJDf/A. I ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ iIoV~ 
p,;;' .t-.:w I.~J J t~ ~ tWJ"'j- IJA ~ f,~ -b.v~k~ mj':wJ~ . 
~ k , . J4~ ~ -ti i~ S/I~~1 a-.;.: 1t~ 5J4fJ~k ii.: IJj. 
V" Am- g:J i~ ,~ k4''''-F~ -~ 11vt.!.r k/ Ij;Jlf it.i4.\A. .w: 
g;; V~ i-i t-e..~t t~ Jc3,,- k. ~ ~ / tg '1l. ~t ~ t'-It,.;~ ~'C4 
~i. -t~ ~ 1 J 5/lf ttU~ ec:.~ q;1i.fJ~ G ~1 S.ufr~ . ~r: 11~ ~ 

i;O..' If' ~ _ct: I!~~ ki~ I~' Met: tq.. iJ. ... HJt~ k.i~ ~~.: lA'­
k" ik.t-"'''~N;j fk..t~\,.~ ";1t4t- ~~_ A<1: ,,; h'?-.{.. ,~~ ~ 
,...... I< Y 

tA Th.. In .. ,"'1 
IuhL'~ M 6"f/ 6a--'~- -

7:-{ttc ~ ~;;'tt~ l~ C~~& /kCtt ~,,~ C(U'~ JL~11\, 
tli' ~ k4 "t; "L~v,. t...)(. t;' ~ "ta:o 1~ j ,MH.-o.. -;L.~L kC 4 CA.'tu.. 

, I, .... -II " ,- ~ ~!.- ") r ..... lD 1 .-+~' _I) - -

RC", t<-1 . 10. it.t~WI.. uu. CA. .LAC. ~ ~c. -at. L~'h- l:u.A£ G()J.. y,< ~ 

n...J,. iHl~ V~ -:L~a:.;~ "" ~ ~ +.;, .d'-'l~~ ~ )\.W 't'~ ~ ~ 
r 1· .., '-

~.J.. ~I'ld.. .d~ ... Ch.;.~ ~ j~ 1-c1 . ii'~ ~ .... j",d -t: . .,J';"" 
ta,.· t~c t~L -t~,~ JO:;.r 

~'''-0'''' :tee '!CJ' 1:0~ d:.1bC t}-'-.i. a;..: Jd~ A.cf't:U 1.':1- Tk.~ ,:It,SIt.:.:­

Cru ' ~'-M. 11' ~ h<'~ ~.: ;- ~ ~ 8/ {, J 1591 ' Ictt 'l~ ~ d,;i.... rJ\40' d.~~ 



• ... r' 11, - v -+- ~ .f" 1 ". _1 ::' ,~ {,I ,-tJLC..., "I\, .... JI(.. ~ ~J_ it; W~t k(i.:';~ .tlw '~ (A."";" c/1)(. "1J J..., 1<t 

tr..J~ 1'.1", tfttM. c.F' -~l tv(~nv ~j:rs kiJ~ ~ u:"A... ".;:t·i..~ 
ca..}... 014t' l., "1'4- ?;..;~ ,cu:. 1J. i..~ 1.N..- .t;,-.A ~ Ii: A ,JJh. 

WtA.t~ N) 14' 3c FIt!;:;' ~: .t..;J~/'·1:r' ;<.~'...,J:' (rli~ ~ ",4 f\~; 
" . tl r " ~~ ? ,., I) .• ' . ' - c • ...... .. • ~' t <""- ,":10., C L(.fi"i' LN....:: J~ ~I'- 7:-,,..) ... f Il.v...l 9\.;, l'>l f J::; 5, I L>''''~ r"'- ,", ... 

t~; t,,4 tWl, t'.(l." aE~ -t..: ~h.A _ ~. ~l...1 ~ 'l'.A' vt .. ....;: t}~tt&. ~/l.U; 
tu - ~~ .. ~ Iq:;s t;', {If' ~ -l., 4,,~ t/(.t' ~ ~ i~ ~ c.:.. §~'4 ·t~ 
~"""- - j.;~(. ~ -t;. .• ~ t;;" l~ ~,,_ ~ ,i;; ... ~ .~ tt..2<, rl,;""] ~·a. 
~ ~n.. Ij?S , 

I ~ , 

kihlt. t4..A C"1 I P:-. . 
~~ rr~~' rl1~ tJ..4... ~ cr;; J'~ ~ M u\A ~; f>.f..i,.,..L 

ClL.;:, t)Vt. J. .. ~L ~k~ W,·;}J.'" k:" ",i",,- d y.t ttl c.i '-W; l' -L"di 
~ .. l.).,,-~ .' 't -:t: 1.; ,~ • -

~.".. tLU" C ~ I~'''' Aau. -(.{.I ,,'" J~.J,.. / CA.i. ~ b\. .ai....; ~ ,v,. .(.< 

~~ v;~ ta. .... _ 9ki~H ta...: "t~ t..~Nf ~ ti~ y~ k Nt AI';" e_ l4..~ 
) -- r -- ) I - ' r'" tl I,. a<t.~.;3 Y4.C 'f\N,~"" e..:t ~ kt....e "i- ~ .c.c I M\A.l' . I 

~~ h,,,o~ q~ 6"'5 I EM" u.~ t4i~ .. yo( C4~ L~ ~ ~)~ I 

hi ~ ~ t:~ u~ iap, ~ t$ ~ ~'l\o} 0t ~ 1:. ~ ~ . 
"'~~ a~ ~ k"-<.~ l..i' ~ 'rclt;t\, J..;,.;"':' t~ a.. v 0. Ii~ "t...M~ ~:,.. 

Ii '\0,. "»)' (, 

~'-v: ~,_ c.c..,.. ~'..a..t ~"i ;-Nu' la.- it: 
k.;";" c:Ivi'o ~ J4,c , 

l ~~l·j L 
.... <-?;t.;:. J 

"'fJ~'" v.4<..' - ,,",v 

J.sp.r t.5~ 6'ui~ 
~~ 1- T:P kC ~;kJ~ 

Vitt Kttu.... . 



~t d,)"" "k ,.JJ- .c.&Z~ t~. 

ScUtp-;" ~.; IS ~ 6 .J~ MDI. 

A.. ~~ cp~ 
t~ I ~', ~tJW..~ JIG;. r~- ...J~n .{ r".'w" iM' ~7d- A,:(, 

t~ II<-vl\. ~. 
~f~-t;1 'JC:~ -r.f",J,-;'" ~~~ .. ~.'--L->1.k\(. 4-;,&: ~~ J)"­

'tM." uJ c; ... ;....4 t'l ~ f\.:t.~ ~"" J~ , "Lt'" Ua.- -dW~~. U\~ 
t e... i:" t~" c;~ A.a .... / i..,;;; "A k4~~ .-; M - k~~ 4 ~ 
• J' L' ...l"- -t:, ~ ~ "-4.,' .' e 
~A.t """ t\.. \<.4 ;.,.,,..J. ~c .~)",- 41J:rr \,A ~ U'\A v(. J~ ...... -. A11 
w. "r~ -l~ ~'.t ... "!~ iu"", 3 Mh\. t.:~ ti ~ hi ~ . 

rekv J~ tt: 1!~" ~~ u..~ ~ 1io~ ~'YA,- w~ 
Y.Aw ~~ ~ N~ V;?t /.;A#\. -tl" ~ ~k i;~ ~ ~ ~/~ 
~ tv CJt 1:;, (,,".c t~ c,;; t~ t.:.... ~ tvf»-. it.Uc ut etvo ~ c:~ 
k.at l4/ . IrL~ ti..L 1:c~ ~'''1 ki.,J... --t;' ki"'; ktlA.'-';" / t.t....j t; "L "­

ia',,~ ''M-~~ --u.: tuc ai' 'tLlht. a...t~ C;U~ tl~ ""It<... J: ~~ 
c~e: v; -f.i.. tltt...l.. Jitd.. W.O cte' ri~2 ~tw 40 UJ~ PtJ 
f-iM '<i) kL;Nj t-~ i .... ·.l1 l1Jr r'4~ c~, t~,; ~ ~~ ~'... 11; 

J"" I { .L! , '/ jll 
.~,.. U....u. q~ nc. , -. 

, II '- J -' l' I t / C t pI' LJ te....-, 1.;; .(.... "",,...t"t ~..u, at" 94'" ~ v'3t ". tJ". l\4A HOt\. ~ 

I'&- VI!( ~41'>" C~"j #-t~ .c.'~- ilAj 41,,).. '!...t..;~ .:/....:; ~;iU. ~-a.;;. 
a..;~ r-l....' +-l~ ~'fL.'" J,} ,\A3 .. ' .:.~~. \12\ ~ -;t.-,J.. C~ r;. 
'hL .ti.., .. ';;r t~"7 iWf- 'it:i:'. t~ u....~ eM ~ ,-w-

~ N'dwj:.~.i.\. .~,J... J i).,' 'ft-~ S9JIGcqf6 I).~ ~"'~'''5 
II 6 ... , C:. r:. ::r 1 - J ! '11. J.," ,......, (J;! ~ ~ f,11 ~ a:.i ... 'NI'l'h. Uj'¢~ A~ ctA~ LIt ;r~.: ~/ 1'N.W a.o. IJo...dJ"'7 fNL.i:>",!,' 
~ ~') :\ '- .:.." 01 ' rtf L J r J ~ ( 
h w. 'lNCI.", S ~ ""-4.';) '1~N... lo..., ~ .;;za.; K1U - r,nt-J,. oL c));.t.t ....., e:,ri 
a ~Ot~ B.e'. 7 ~ ~, 4.;. M..~ lo~' T-&.i'...,. '/1' ~ -I~r, 
fc,,~ -Dcd, u.J '1,~ t.{~ri~ 4-> Ct...;~-JJ.:>t;;",f Ii.: +CIl';., 5 ~ 

p,;~ J...:;.',.J... ql. .. ";h t~ t:L<.'~ SUl..'L, I<tlHP!J~ ,~6 ..... ~.1. (.V.iI' .,1.rJ...h: 
,kv ,,~/ 4~\. lA in 1{w..?""'5' \o~i~ .i::r idt>1. i...: 1;.,,,;.. i\..V~ 
i.ul. ~~l-LZc.cJ .rr~ ,,,-,:r {;...;:,tth.i-. i~ i~ ·0n.:; !>c/~Jjq:;1 
'i'-.(:;r t~ 't.u:" ktl.t"t"",-ck -a:..: ~vt~ 4!~,:l.:f4. aJA J....A.~~.lt~: 
~~ ~.i ~ 1'-'1. .... ,,",...Z t~ ~J I'\. ia 2~':',.'!,;; iM~.2 ~1h. It)?f 

tt~ ~;~ ,u..:.:;" y';: ,~ ,~ ~/ ~ iia~ : ~ ',~ ~; ,)~~, 
~¢~l He,,", k t i4.. T.I..;r..J,. ri..~' H:i u. .... k,iN-. it.L ,-4 .. ,,"1 ~.\.l'I. d~ loa.: 



H¢A, ~ aa." tJ ~;.: kL~'1 tJv<. 4r-J... t;. ~ et~ ..,0: 4' lv J,!t.,;"'r 

~~ zt..~ ~ ~ v(~ 'rAt.. ~, ~ 3":~. --1ik ~: ~~~ k.j 
f\Ci vZ; ~ ~ J.,.- tT~ -i""- ~:: t~ t..Jt. IIJ-:r..~ kC'1 "t;"" w:;,-tL; 

~ t t trl"k' Ctti A.;, AA,..- N .... U}';fs. 

kl ~-L. tti.<.lA '11M-/ H~I' , 
~ ·ft I-[J- ct;'l'J,. '!JaA';., ".} m. I;J 13 -t.i.A - ,d\M-~ ~I ~ M~c 

t~ .;tc~ t: .t; .... h .,eivii':'~ _ \il'~ ..:~ UkL i~ t\4' vL-,/a-,,~ 

t\-O.,.., "",; .. ~. ~ "[H il...' "Au- J91S ('il.U~-t;. tJi;-<'1.·if.'iw. 1..",-.,<~ 
~ ~- 1v~~ -4: I.l.....~ 1:~i ~~::: ~ ~.-t: ~\'i" ~ t!..: ~ ~'" 
4lj¥ <M.6i ~, t-U.., ;£;~ . 

tlLu~ r« ~ 6 ... ~)~ .i~t- ~ ~;- /..£ ~ 1'; 1i;.' 
-+t ,r- " It ' 'I, L" _{L, I 't . lr I, _ -

tA.,... LLI.4t:-,.. ~C. I.W 11./. .. N""" ttoo\ "'-"/1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 'ol..tu· ~ 1;.' 
, I.. +'-:--. • ") ". I - I' I ~/I 

cd... /J.t ~ ~"? '~t- e........ 4 UA?\A V/l ~ duN.. ,d~ l-Ot 

4ttu. 'l'a;. k..4: --;G": ~t ~'- ,,{1"a ~~ . 

1 1_ e ....... 
fi\.u..., u., L1~ v% ~4.'i 

r,;'",~ ~.l).A/lIo.44S 

[L~~. 
~t'Jo6~ 

:1-~ ~ A.;fJ~ YAo" 0- tJ,... 

r.: q~ 59} l&o¥to . 

.JI~ cf..,i'" ,l,i., ~ 
1- -- .... 

"" (, "i~ ~AI\J 'rf-t.MvH 

",-S/,5 C.O;"r.. (9U1NH . 

tc..t hJ.. ~ ~.~ lid . 

~ .. 
~~...., .ti If~ :~~ 
~'~4~ ~o/l~o~+9 

/"j 

J~ :.-;:.----
~ u.; ~i~ ~.., ~ 
}b1~ 6lA/lo{J4ll 

~r ~'')l\., -t..; J..:..J.. 

~ / ~ I 

C~ l~ fWbo.; ~~ tNM. 
S': '1"k" e .4 A/I4J. 55"4. 

" ..........,. t'" • 

QIJ,4jU 1 . Tttli Me rlto .. 0 tJU I-i '",H 



• ..... ~ vAN 'Tt-'A"'" .' 
1)01" H~ H-AM CUO...ac:r.3 
n.lUAtoJ ~M 
muAt.l tV\,. 

Dear $.ir/lIadaa: 

8aDCJIcok. 'l'bailaDd 
15 J'UL"'I ,,\1'\ 

We bay. receiged your applicat.ion aDdu .. opened a file tor 
you. your fil-e (IV) DU1IDer is liSted above. pl..eaae urk tbis 
nu1lber em all doCIIII8Dt.s and cor respoCldeDce you send to tis. 

'.!be falJ.ow.i1K.J 13 a list of doCIDIel't.s which are needed t.o COIIp Ie! ! 

our til... Before your CAse can be COlISidered further, we IlUSt 
bave these documents. 

,_ily DoCUJleDts· 

A copy of your birth certificate and the birth certificat~s 
of each .ember of your family. 

A copy ot your marriage cer~ificate (if there was a prev;~u 
marr iaVe we' will also need, as appropr iate, a death 
cert.if.icate or divorce decr-ee to show the llarr ia.ge was 
le9a~y terminated). 

A copy of each person's Vietna.e&e ID card. 

A pbot.o of each person. 

~loyaent Doc:traents 

Photocopies of papers that show you worked for the c.s. 
Goveru.ent or a o.s. organization. Papers that show you' 
worked closely with c.s. officials or ll.S. prograas wh-a 
wor.tiruJ for the Vietnamese Government or serving in che 
VietDUle8e Milit.ary before April 30, 1975. papers that • ':10 

you went t.o scbool orbed traini.Dg ia the '0 .s. or_ in ano': Qe 
co1D1try under c.S. sponsorship. 

~ese papers could be personnel actions, payroll slips, 
certificates, diplomas, ID cards, t.ravel orders, and the 
like. Also send tbe nallles of Aaerican supervisors cr 
aavisor~, as well as copies of any letters you may bave 
received from them. 

:f you or a member of ~our family bad been in re-educati ~, 
send a copy o£ the release certificate. 

If you bave a close relative in the Onit.ed States or in 
another country send us the name and address of that 
relative, and tell us how th~pe~son is related to you. 

ODP-37 (0410£: 11/86) 



~OTE~ Your legal spouse ana unmarried children are the only 
rel_tives elig.ible to accompany you t.o the United Stai;;es 

You should collect these docu.ents and send tbem to us. If yr.u 
bave already aubmitted so .. of these documents, you may wisb to 
forward copies of the. a.ain to ensure tbat the copies will be 
~ncluded 1D our file. 

In addition to submitting the required documentation, you sbould 
apply for Exit Per.ita. We .at atress the fact that even vben 
our fl.l. is coaplete, 'it ia still the decision of the Vietn.mesE 
authorities vbether or not you vill be permitted to depart. 
TblS office bas no influence over decisions by the Vietnamese 
authorities regarding the ia.uance of Exit Permits. Therefore, 
all effoKts to obtain Exit Permits .ust be .ade by you. 

~hlS letter 15 not being sent to you because we bave already 
revlewed.our fil~ for you, but rather to inform you that we have 
establisced a case.lile and to tell you the IV file num~er. 
After you bave 8ub.itted all the ~equired documentation, we will 
tben be able to complete our file. If any other information or 
documents are needed, we willcontaet you when we review the 
fl!e. Please do no~ write to us .unless it is to report a change 
of address, or to tell us you bave obtained Exit Permits; in 
that case, send us the Exit permit numbers. 

ODP-37 (0410f: 11/86) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure program 
127 Sathorn Tai Road 
Ban9kOk· 10120 
Thailand 



• ~~ vA14 1l-\AMH •• 
1)01'" HlX I+AM euOtJC:r.3 
ll-lUAt-J ~M 
~~t, 

Dear Sir/Madna: 

EmIxwy c(tM Uniud Stale3 91 AIn(' ~G 

aangkok, ~ailand 
15 SUL~lqfl 

We bage receiv-eit your application _d .~ opened a file for 
you. Your fll-e (IV) DUJlDer i.s l~ed above. Pleaae aark this 
nu1lber on all aOClm8Dts and correspGlftdelrce you Hnd to us. 

~e fo.l.lowi.1u~ is a list of dOCU1l8l'ts wbicb are needed to COIIpl~' ! 

our file. Before your ease can be COIISidered further, we aast 
bave these documents. 

--.- ----
Fimily Docuaents· 

A copy of your birth certificate and the birth certificat~s 
of each me.oer of your family. 

A copy af your marriage certificate (if there was a prev'~u 
marriage we -will also need, as appropriate, a death 
certllicate or divorce decr-ee to show the aarriaqe was 
le9a~y terminated). 

A copy of each person's VietnaJaese ID card. 

A photo of each person. 

Employ.ent DoCU1lteDts 

Photocopies of paperstbat show you worked for the o.s. 
Goverxment or a o.s. organization. Papers that show you' 
worked closely witb U.S. officials or 0.5. programs wh'a, 
working for the Vietnamese Government or serving in _ Che 
Vietnamese Military before April 30, 1975. papers that '~o 
you went to school or 'bad tra.iDi.pg ill t:be tI.s. or _ in ancr.rie 
country under o. S. sponsorship. -

~ese papers could be personnel actions, payroll slips, 
certificates, diplomas, 1D cards, travel orders, and the 
like. Also send the names of American sU'Dervisors cr 
a6visor~, as well as copies of any letters you may have 
received from them. 

:f you or a member of ~OUI family bad been in re-educa~i ~, 
send a copy of the release certificate. 

If you have a close relative in the United States or in 
another country send us the name and address of that 
relative, and tell us how th~pe~son is related to you. 

ODP-37 (0410f: 11/86) 



'" <4: ....... 'I - ..... ; •• ~'fj ••.• -' - •• -"..,.--.. -,.~:.. .... ~ .... ---- --J .• _ .. 1". , *." .' 

~OT!~ tour legal spouse ana unaarrled children are the only 
rel~tives eli9.ible to accOllpany you to the united Sta(;es 

You sbould collect these docuaents and send them to us. If yeu 
bave already aubaitted soae of tbese documents, you may wish. to 
forward copies of.thea a9aiD to ensure tbat tbe copies will be 
4ncluded in o.r file. 

In addition to submitting the required documentation, you should 
apply for Exit Per_ita. We Est atress the tact that even vben 
our f11. i. caapl.te, ·it i. atill the Decision of the Vietn •• ese 
authorities vbetber or not you will be permitted to depart. 
Th15 office baa no influence over decisions by the Vietnamese 
autborities regard1n9 the i •• uance of Exit Permits. ~erefore, 
all .ffo~ts to obtain Bxit Paraits must be .ade by you. 

~h1S letter 15 not being sent to you because we have already 
rev1ewed.our fil~ for you, but rather to inform you that we have 
established a case.~ile and to tell you the IV tile n~ber. 
After you have submitted all tbe required documentation r we will 
tben be able to complete our file. If any otber information or 
documents are needed, we will contact you when we review the 
fl!e. Please do no~ write to us .unless it is to report a change 
of address, or to tell us you have obtained Exit Permits: in 
that case, send us the EX1t Permit numbers. 

ODP-37 (0410£: 11/86) 

Sincerely, 

orderly Departure Program 
127 Satborn Tai Road 
Bangkok" 10120 
Thailand 



• tJ.(¥J..'M-I "AM ~ 'If 
101 ... . HTJC "'*""" euOlJer~ 
"Rkw-I ~M· 
~toIAt. '. 

Dear Sir/_a .. : 

BaD-gkok,. Thailand 
15 JUl-t../ 1C\1R 

:aeferea.ce: IV 2'5t.9lD' . _, 
. NfrU.'t'~ vAtJ 1'HANti ( ) 

We bine receiv..ed your application aDd ba~ opened a file for 
yocl. Yow: £11 .. (IV) auaber is listed aboVe. Please .ark this 
auJIbe£' OIl all aoclDlelits and c::orrespoaUfm'Ce you send to DS. 

. "". 

-ibe fol.l.ow.i1lg. is.a list of dGQUllellts whicbare needed t.o COIIplel ~ 
oor fU-e. BefDri! your c&aecan be ccmaider-ed further, we aast 
bave t3ese doClDlf!llts. ". . 

P_ill. DOCll!!Dt.s. 

-- A copy of your birth certificate and the birt.h certificates 
of each aeaber of your family .. 

A 'COpy of your marr:.age certificate (if there w.s a prevj~;),-· 
marriage .we -will also need. as appropriate, •. death 
aert1.fi.cate or divorce decr-ee to sboWthe IIClrrifUje was 
legally tera1Dat~d). . 

A copy of each person's vi~tna.e&e ID card. 

- . A pbot.o of each person. 

blpJ.ox!ent DOca.ents 

Photocopies of papers 'tbat show you wo.r1t .. d for fbe o.o S .. 
GoYern:aent or a u .. s. organisation. papers that show you' 
worted Closely wi th tJ.o s. officials or U.,S. prograJIS w'll,. 

'wrkiJuJ for the Vi-et..Qa1Iese. Gov.ermaeot .Qr serv i.ng in. Cbe 
VietDaaese ltilit.ary befor .. ~rillll . ., l~J7S. papers that fho 

--you went. t:o. school-oE'--bed-t.-rai:RiP.9 j.a 't:betJ.S.o . or, in ano':ni!l 
CDUDt:.ry 11llcler u.s. sponsorship.. -

~ese papers could be 'personnelactions, payroll slips I 
certificates" diplollAS, ID ca:r'ds, travel or.aers, and the 
like. Also send .tbe names of .A1Ilerir..aa supervisors c.r 
adviaor$, .as well as copies o£auy letters you .ay have 
received from them. 

!f you or a aember of ~ family bad been in re-educati u, 
aead a copy of 'tbereleaae certificate. 

If you have a close relative in the ODit.ed states or in 
8IIother .cowrt:ry send us tbenClme and address of that 
rel.ative, and tell us bow thr per.SOD is rel.ated to you. 

ODP-31 (OUOf: 11/86) 



N\)n~ Your legal spouse ana unma.r:rl.ea, children are tht: onl:;" 
rel~tives' el,igible to accompany you to the lrnited St~;;;!::~ 
i' '. 

You sbould collect these docuaents' and send them to ~~. If .1r ,u 
have already sUbmitted some of these documents, you may wish. to 
forward copies ,of ,them again to ensure that the copies will b-e 
1.ncluded in our file~ 

In addition to submitting the required documentation, you should 
apply for Exit Permits. We must stress the fact that even when 
our fl.le is complet'e, 'it is still the decision of the Vietn~mesE 
authorities whether or not you will be permitted to depart. 
Thl.s office has no influence over decisions by the Vietnamese 
authorities regarding tbe issuance of Exit Permits. Tberefore, 
all effol'~s to obta,in Exit P.erJDits must be made by yo&.;. 

'!'bl.s J.e,tter is not being sent to. you because we have already 
revl.ewed.· our file. for you, but ratber to inform you that we have 
established a case. tile and to tell you tbe IV file nucber. 
After you bave submitted all the required documentation,. we will 
then be able to complete our' '~ile., If any other information 0" '. 
documents are needed, we will "contact you when we review tbe 
f1J.e. Please do not write to us ,unless it is to report a change 
of address, or to tell us you bave obtained Exit permits: in 
that case, send us the EXl.t permit numbers. 

0DP-37 (0410f: ll/Bv) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
127 Satborn Tai Road 
:aangkok' 10120 
Tbailand 
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Feb 1ft ,1992 
NGOC T. NGUYEN 

The Honorable James A. Baker III 
Secretary of State U.S. 
Department of State 
2201 C Street, N.W. 
Washington D.C.20520 

Ref: Migration to the United states denied 
IV #252961/H09-599 
NGUYEN VAN THANH AND FAMILY 

Dear Secretary, 

On behalf of the above-mentioned ODP applicant whose petition 
for migration to the USA has been rejected, I beg to lodge an 
appeal to your benevolent attention and compassion about the 
particular case of this former ARVN officer, Artillery captain. 

Beneficiary of exit permits for him and his family, he was 
interviewed by the ODP Delegation in the HOCHIMINH City on the 8th 
of June 1991. Unfortunately, his application was rejected for 
having been a prisoner of war of VIETCONG prior to 1975. To 
elaborate, please find herewith attached a copy of my letter dated 
July 9, 1991 to the Orderly Departure Program, Bangkok. 

Fighting VIETCONG troops at SNOUL, CAMBODIA with the support 
of US Air Force making a supreme effort of bombing to destroy VC 
bases in this neighboring state, NGUYEN VAN THANH was made war 
prisoner on May 30th 1971. 

After many years' detention and forced labor, first in the 
Cambodian forest and then at SONLA, North Vietnam, he was released 
in Feb 1976 for mandatory resettlement with his family in a so-call 
"New Economic Zone", located at about 200 km North of SAIGON, in 
the THUAN HAl Province. 

As we are almost close relatives with our support as sponsors, 
NGUYEN VAN THANH wholehearted wishes to be admitted to the United 
states with his family for freedom and for much better cultural and 
working opportunities, as far as his chi 1 dren are particul arl y 
concerned. 

For such a purpose, all of us would feel most grateful to your 
generous intervention for a review of NGUYEN VAN THANH's case 
including his eventual admission to the United states under the 
status of PIP (Public Interest Parolees) at sponsors' expenses 

With Best Regards 
I wi 11 al ways remain yours gratefull y 

r/:aocYf:~G:::~ 
Encl: Affidavit of Support I-134 

of NGOC T. NGUYEN and HUNG HUYNH 



The Honorable Dick Thornburgh 
Attorney General 
U.S.Department of Justice 

Feb I~ ,1992 
NGOC T. NGUYEN 

lOth and constitution Avenue, N.W. 
Washington D.C.20530 

Ref: Migration to the United states denied 
IV #252961/H09-599 
NGUYEN VAN THANH AND FAMILY 

Dear Sir, 

On behalf of the above-mentioned ODP applicant whose petition 
for migration to the USA has been rejected I I beg to lodge an 
appeal to your benevolent attention and compassion about the 
particular case of this former ARVN officer, Artillery Captain. 

Beneficiary of exit permits for him and his family, he was 
interviewed by the ODP Delegation in the HOCHIMINH City on the 8th 
of June 1991. Unfortunately, his appl'ication was rejected for 
having been a prisoner of war of VIETCONG pri or to 1975. To 
elaborate, please find herewith attached a copy of my letter dated 
July 9, 1991 to the Orderly Departure Program, Bangkok. 

Fighting VIETCONG troops at SNOUL, CAMBODIA with the support 
of US Air Force making a supreme effort of bombing to destroy VC 
bases in this neighboring State, NGUYEN VAN THANH was made war 
prisoner on Hay 30th 1971. 

After many years' detention and forced labor, first in the 
Cambodian forest and then at SONLA, North Vietnam, he was released 
in Feb 1976 for mandatory resettlement with his family in a so-call 
"New Economic Zone" I 10cated at about 200 km North of SAIGON, .in 
the THUAN HAl Province. 

As we are almost close relatives with our support as sponsors, 
NGUYEN VAN THANH wholehearted wishes to be admitted to the United 
States with his family for freedom and for much better cultural and 
working opportunities, as far as his children are particularly 
concerned. 

For such a purpose, all of us would feel mos~ grateful to your 
generous intervention for a review of NGUYEN VAN THANH's case 
including his eventual admission to the United States under the 
status of PIP (Public Interest Parolees) at sponsors' expenses 

With Best Regards 
I wi 11 al ways remain yours gratefully 

/1tr.:::. --fd; L'1n 
. NGOC THI NGUYEN ~ 

Enc1: Affidavit of Support 1-134 
of NGOC T. NGUYEN and HUNG HUYNH 
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l:. S. Department of Justice 
r mmigration and l' aturalization Service Affidavit of Support 

(ANSWER ALL ITEMS: FILL IN WITH TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN INK.) 

residing at ______________ ~ __ ~ __ _ 
(Slr~el and Numhcr) 

(SlaIC) (ZIP Code if in U.S.l (Counlry) 

BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 

I. J was born onL--....J...Ii 1Y-/.!::~~rIi.......jJ~~:.....:::::6--~a,ul--...:.S...:.r.-t.L..!., ..c' G-t>"I'-L-I.£.I.J::!.....-_--.-____ ~\6t_L_t .l...E_-.!...JI/I..!::.LV 8;;uML.....!.-__ _ 
I tOfte) (Cily) ) (Country) 

If you are not a native born United States citizen. answer the following as appropriate: 

a. If a United States citizen through naturalization, give certificate of naturalization number -# I ~ 0 b 4-177 
b. If a United States citizen through parenl(s) or marriage, give citizenship certificate number _________ _ 

c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method. attach a statement of explanation. 
d. If a lawfully admitted permanent resident of the United States. give "A" 

2. That I am '7.c years of age and have resided in the United States since (date) _---",.;....,j'--'''''-''--________ _ 

3. That this affidavit is executed in behalf of the following person: 

I~ 
Name 

vAN 
Citilen of--fC ounny) Marital Statu~ Relationship to Deponent 

Pre'cntly reside~ at-{Sueet and Number) (Country) 

V,eT 
Name of spouse and children accompanying or following to join person: 

Spou,c Sex Age Child 

1-\ '''0 F 4f NG-o 
Child Sex Age Child 

~&c--( M a ... 
Child Sex Age Child Sex Age 

4. Thai this affidavit is made by me for the purpose of assuring the United States Government that the person(s) named in item 3 
will not become a public charge in the United States. 

5. That I am willing. and able to receive, maintain and support the person(s) named in item 3. That J am ready and willing to deposit 
a bond. if necessary. to guarantee that !iuch person(s) will not become a public charge during his or her stay in the United States. 
or to guarantee that the above named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status if admitted temporarily and will depart prior 
to the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the United States. 

6. That I understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of three (3) years after entry of the person(s) named in item 
3 and that the information and documentation provided by me may be made available to the Secretary of Health and Human 
Services and the Secretary of Agriculture. who may make it available to a public assistance agency. 

7. That I am employed as. or engaged in the business of l>f\'TA fR&(eSSirJo with ~TE~w,Ju ~I!"fT(,wMl:.e 
(Type of Business) (~ame of concern) 

at _ 

(Street and ;":umberl (City) (State) 

I d\!rive an annual income of (if self-employed. I hove alloched a wpy of my last income tax 
relllrn (Jf repurt o(cummerdal raling emu'ern which I ('ert~rr to he true and correct to lhe best 
01 my knUll'iedgt, and helief See instruction for nalUre of evidence (}f net worth to he 
Juhmitled. ) 

I have on deposit in savings banks in the United States 

I have other personal property. the reasonable value of which is 

Form 1-1~4 (Rev. 12-I-R4) Y OVER 

(Zip Codel 



I have stocks and bonds with the following market "alue. a~ indicated on the attached list 
which 1 certify to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. S 
I have life insurance in the sum of S 
With a cash surrender value of S 
J own real estate valued at s 

With mortgages or other encumbrances thereon amounting to S j 0-0 , 0"ti"0 

Which is located aL-_ 
(Streel and Number (Cil),) (Slale) (ZIp Code) 

8. That the (allowing persons are dependent upon me for support: (Place an "X" in the appropriate column to indicate whether 
the person named is wholly or partially dependent upon you for support,) 

Name of Person Wholly Dependent i Partially Dependent Age Relationship to Me 

T. X ~~ VJI 

'Ju So 1: ('\\; ....,(... X <;"ClN 

1~ "- )etJ 

9. That I have previously submitted affidavit(s) of support for the following person(s). If none. state "None" 
Same Dale suhmilled 

10. That I have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturaliz,ation Service on behalf of the following person(s). If 
none, state none. 

?\lame Date 5ubmiltcd 

j I.(Complete this block only if the person named in item 3 will be in the [';'nited States temporarily.) 
That I 0 do intend 0 do not intend. to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in item 3. (If you 
check "do intend", indicate the exact nature and duration of the conrrihwions, For example, i(you intend to furnish room and 
board. stale for how long and, ~(money, slate the amoun! in United Stales dotlars and stale whether if is 10 he given in a lump 
sum, weekly, or monthly, or for how lang.) 

OATH OR AFFIRMA TION OF DEPONENT 

I acknowledge at that I have read Part 111 o/the Instructions, Sponsor and A lien Liability. and am aware of my responsibilities as 
an immigrant sponsor under the Social Security Act, as amended, and the Food Stadfl~~~flf.IS'ft'fftlN!,"-_IIIIIIII""_IIIIIIII"'" 

Signature 0/ deponent 

HIiLEN J. YORK 
f~~~tJnd c"'rt~ry Publ!o 'Stm Of TEXAS 

-"""w.-3 ...... l--U.day o/--=:"",,",-~~,....s...~-I1-~~;;:----' 19 q J 

at -':1:) Ir\\ i\-~ I -€....j... -A-..S:. ,My commis 'on expires on __ 2-'----1-1_" _.1-'----4-I(~~...:..:.. __ _ 
./ 

Signature 0/ OJ/icer A dministering Oath ---L~~u...::.x.::....c..._-'N::?<-~;r:...lj,L...s....t:j~-'---- Title~~a.~.U~1 ~ ~i'" 
1/ aJ/idavit prepared by other than deponent, please complete t /011 ing: I declare that this document was prepared by me at thl· 
request of the deponent and ;s based on all in/ormation of which I hal'e knowledge. 

(Signature) (Address) (Date) 



IIS ,ERUN6 
. SDFTWARE 

Dlre.ctJons DMsIon 

December 30, 1991 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Hung Huynh was employed by Sterling Software, Inc. on April 7, 1986. 
Mr. Huynh's salary effective January 1, 1992 will be $44,800 base 
with a projected bonus of $21,200 for a total of $66,000. 

Mr. Huynh is a Vice President and valued employee of Sterling Software. 
We anticipate that he will be employed by us for many years. 

Yours very truly, 

Dixie Turner 
Vice President 

15301 0 .. 11_ PDrkwIlIy • Sult:.e 400 • LB i!3 • OIIII .. s, TX 75MB • i!14I7BB-i!SBO • i!1417BB-1049 Telecopy 



December 30, 1991 

Hunq Huvnh 

Employe •• Federal Credit Union 

7800 Stf'mmons, SUltf' 100 
Dallas, T ex.3S 75247 
12141637-6390 

RE: Account #1919300 

Dear Mr. Huynh: 

The following is information on your account with the Employees 
Federal Credit Union as per your request: 

SAVINGS: Opened 12/30/83, current balance of $5,956.00. 

Certificates of Deposit: 

Number 42: Opened 7/19/91, current balance of $5,000.00 
Number 43: Opened 7/19/91, current balance of $10,000.00 
Number 60: Opened 7/25/91, current balance of $15,170.47 
Number 61: Opened 7/25/91, current balance of $2.184.26 
Number 67: Opened 1/10/91, current balance of $3,165.69 
Number 68: Opened 1/10/91. current ,balance of $15,828.48 

CHECKING ACCOUNT: Opened 1/06/84, current balance is $340.78 
(Satisfactory account)· 

Total amount on deposit as of this date: $57,645.77. 

Yours truly, 

~~~ES FEDERAL CREDIT .. UNION 

~f~~~ 
Member Services Mgr. 



DDA: 1900073403 'FILE DATE: 
TYPE: MMSA OPEN DATE: 
STAT: OPEN ACCOUNT STMT DATE: 
TRAN: ALL ACTIVITY LDEP DATE: 
NAME: HUYNH HUNG PRIR D~TE: 
USER: NORMAL N 005 Q LRTN DATE: 
TIC DATE ITEM AMOUNT SERIAL NO 
048*111591 3,400.00 5351 
056*11 i 991 1 ,270. 0E) 
066*11209; 2,700.00 i71 
066*;12691 300.00 i7'S. 

i 22·::'91 CUr.:R 
041989 COLL 
120991 STMT 

:E:AL: 
'EHU_ : 
Bf.1L: 

10.638.47 PAG~: 
10,638.47 ~NSF: 
1 ; liB 1 • 89 -'I' j\! SF: 

121991 LDEP AMY: 
i 1069; PfUR Bf::L: 
01;)0000 AVG JHiL: 

1,276.03 BR:099/50 
12.374.94 OFFI: 950 
1i,603.50 SVC~: NN 

ITEM ADDR S1 -DESCRIPTION-- SCREEN BALANCE 
903003288 FROM CKG 11/15 LOC-Z 0071/5 

9617543 TELLER ITEM 
13(-)35352 

7846389 

NOW !NTEF\EST 
.. ';)66* 120291 

041 *12·~991 
066 ;21291 
048 121991 
04£: 121'7'91 
1~6t) ; 22691 
(l66 12279; 

375.56 
52.51 

492.00 
8<:>e. e0 

1,276.03 
1 1095.81 
1 .. 031.64 

173 9734962 
2275 9€13002561 
2273 903002560 

i74 9':>19127 
172 7522552 

nWM CKG 12/18 
DEPOSIT 12/18 

!(),.!!89.89 
; 1 J 489. 
12,765.92 
ii,6-'0.'; 
i 0 , 638.47 i 

END: PRESS ENTER TO REVIEW; ENTER NEW SERVICE DATA; OR INITIATE END OF SESSION 
F'SDDA1 

I 



OMB No. 111.5-0062 

U. S. Department of Justice 
Immigration and Naturalization Service Affidavit of Support 

(ANSWER ALL ITEMS: FILL IN WITH TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN. INK.) 

I, __ __'N~crL.O~c~.........!T_'_ _ __'~!..::'.....:k~U~!1:....!e::.....!.:rJ=__ ___ ~ residing at _ 
(Name) (Streel and Number) 

(City) (State) (ZIP Code if in U.S.) (Country) 

BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SA Y: 

I. I was born on'----=2:...,/~/9~/-=~::...;g:.....----~ailt,---.....:S::..Ih:....:..:..·.:::I4=D--=:....:rV:...;:.....--_t__ ___ V_'·_s:_r_IV_k1'1 _______ _ 
(Date) (City) (Country) 

If you are not a native born United States citizen, answ.er the following as appropriate: 

a. If a United States citizen through naturalization, give certificate of naturalization number« il 01.{ ~ 4 q if 
b. If a United Stales citizen through parent(s) or marriage, give citizenship certificate number ________ _ 

c. If United Statt'·~ citizenship was derived by some other method, attach a statement of explanation. 
d. If a lawfully admitted permanent resident of the United States, give" A" number ____________ _ 

2. That I am 53 years of age and have resided in the United States since (date) J u...(:!1 197 S 
3. That this affidavit is executed in behalf of the following person: 

Name. 

Citizen of -(Country) 

Vi £. TN A fv1 

THA tJ +1 

Marital Status 

{Vtt4,.rf'lt!(;L 
Relationship to Deponent 

FRiEN/) 
Presently resides at-(Street and Number) (City) (State) (Country) 

2-QlS COtJ4- .[;1.)'(1\1+1 STEeT f(O-u-t;-M;rJ4-f c,/,y 1/" E 1- tv 1+ /VI 

Name of spouse and children accompanying or following to join person: 

Spouse Sex Age Child Sex Age 

+fA- I~JV r+-lV Y -F 4S' 
Child Sex Age Child Sex Age .. 

Nfru -( G,J ,4-11 T-k ItfJ..f-t r+1U "( f 22-

Child Sex Age Child Sex Age 

~~U '1'(3 tV ,-1'1 A- ftJ +-( THAI M 20 
4. That this affidavit is made by me for the purpose of assuring the United States Government that the person(s) named in item 3 

will not become a public charge in the United States. 

5. That I am willing and able to receive, maintain and support the person(s) named in item 3. That I am ready and willing to deposit 
a bond, if necessary, to guarantee that such person(s) will not become a public charge during his or her stay in the United States, 
or to guarantee that the above named wiU maintain his or her nonimmigrant status if admitted temporarily and will depart prior 
to the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the United States. 

6. That I understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period ofthree (3) years after entry of the person(s) named in item 
3 and that the information and documentation provided by me may be made available to the Secretary of Health and Human 
Services and the Secretary of Agriculture, who may make it available to a public assistance agency. 

7. That I am employed as, or engaged in the business of {iftJ.; co} J)q,,' II #b. k+JY($ith ~.:; I'Pc Ceutlf-eJ 
(Type of Busmess) '"'-- (me 0 concern) 

at /If II M4? 1Coa.J HE. REbHONj) II/A- ~ Q(071- Q7 0 6 It·S.A-
(Street and Number) (City) (State) (Zip Code) 

1 derive an annual income of (ifselJ-employed. I have allached a copy of my last income lax 
return or report of commercial rating concern which I certify to be true and correct 10 the best 
~~~t!~~rledge and belief. See instruction for nature of evidence of net worth 10 be s:( I I 18 J.t . r7"O 

1 have on deposit in savings banks in the United States 
I have other personal property, the reasonable value of which is $-------------------

Form 1-134 (Rev. 12-1-84) Y OVER 



'I have stocks and bonds with the following market value, as indicated on the attached list 
which I certify to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. $ -=-__ -_0_-______ _ 
I have life insurance in the sum of $ Zoo I EJ-DQ « BY 
With a cash surrender value of $ __ -"'-_0""--.;;..-______ _ 
I own real estate valued at $ ___ =---.i.O'-=-=--_____ _ 

With mortgages or other encumbrances thereon amounting to $ IA.o ..... Jl 

Which is located atl... _____________________________________ _ 
(Street and Number (City) (State) (Zip Code) 

8. That the following persons are dependent upon me for support: (Place an "X" in the appropriate column to indicate whether 
the person named is wholly or parti.o.lly dependent upon you for support.) L\,Ov....rt.. 

Name of Person Wholly Dependent Partially Dependent Age Relationship to Me 

9. That I have previously submitted affidavit(s) of support for the following person(s). If none, state "None" 
Name Date submitted 

10. That I have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of the following person(s). If 
none, state none. 

Name Relationship Date submitted 

11.(Complete this block only if the person named in item 3 will be in the United States temporarily.) 
That I 0 do intend 0 do not intend, to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in item 3. (Jfyou 
check "do intend", indicate the exact nature and duration of the contributions. For example, if you inlend to furnish room and 
board, Slale for how long and, if money, slale the amount in United States dol/ars and state whether it is 10 be given in a lump 
sum, weekly, or monthly, or for how long.) 

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF DEPONENT 

I acknowledge at that I have read Part III of the Instructions, Sponsor turd A lien Liability, and am aware of my responsibilities as 
an immigrturt sponsor under the Social Security Act, as amended, and the Food Stamp Act, as amended. 

I....., (.JTum) tluU I know the cont."ts oj this ~n'd by me and the 't.t .... ents ar. ".e and CON'ect. 

SiznDtrue oj dqonml 7+ r;j:::/&1 4z44"1 . 
Subscribed turd sworn to (affirmed) before me this tyfL day of---~..;;;;....-~.;..:...-7"'J'----------
at ~ J Ji?4. .My commission e 

7 /)~ 
Signature of Officer Administering Oath ~ Title ------7"-=+----:::.;"..----
If affidavit prepared by other than deponent, please com."l the following: I declare that this document 
request of the deponent and is lxued on 011 information of which I have knowledge. 



Physio-Control CorporabOIl 
11811 Willows Road Northeast 
POSt OffICe Box 97006 
RedmOlld. WA 98073-9706 USA 

Telephone: 206.867.4000 
Fax: 206.867.4227 

January 8, 1992 

RE: NGOC T. NGUYEN 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Ms Nguyen has been employed by Physio-Control Corporation 
since January 8, 1979. She is currently working as an 
electronic assembler and her annual salary is $21,384.00. 
Her Savings Plan account value as of December 10, 1991 is 
$21,150.26. 

Additionally, she has life insurance valued at-$93,000 and 
accidential death and dismemberment insurance at $143,000. 

Please let me know if you need other information. 

Fern D. Radford 
Human Resources Analyst 

l1li -



LUXRR 
CORPORATION 

February 13, 1992 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Dong Nguyen is currently employed by Luxar Corporation. We 
find Dong to be a very hard worker. He is always at work on 
time and very dedicated to doing a good job. He is willing 
to help his co-workers whenever needed. 

We consider ourselves very fortunate to have such a good 
worker as Dowg on our staff. 

Sincerely, 

LUXAR CORPORATION 

Judith A. Marler 
Personnel Manager 

11816 NORTH CREEK PKWY. N., SUITE 102 • BOTHELL, WA 98011-8205 
.' (206) 483-4142 FAX: (206) 483-6844 
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Pages Removed (S.S.) 
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~age(s) was/were removed from the file of b-I Gl). 'i 'E N VAN TH AN+! 
( \ 9'3'3 ) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied 
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into 
the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the RestrictedlReserved 
files. 

-Anna Mallett 
Date: A{'~'LL \ \+h dOO& 




